PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2023

Californians and the Environment—July 2023
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,724 California adult residents, conducted online using the SSRS Opinion Panel, along with a supplemental address-
based sampling (ABS) sample that allowed respondents to complete the survey online or via telephone. Of the total 1,724 interviews, 1,658 were
completed online and 66 interviews were completed over the phone. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the respondents’
preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 20 minutes via web, and 42 minutes via telephone. Interviewing took place from June 7- 29,
2023.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,092 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +3.8 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,092 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-the-environment-july-2023/
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 59% 86% 13% 49% 89% 61% 18% 48% 45% 65% 58% 65%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o o
that Governor Disapprove 41% 14% 87% 51% 11% 39% 82% 52% 55% 35% 42% 35%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 1091 570 267 217 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 250
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q1. Do you approve or Approve 46% 63% 65% 62% 56% 62% 67% 50% 68% 64% 56%
disapprove of the way _. o
that Governor Disapprove 54% 37% 35% 38% 44% 38% 33% 50% 32% 36% 44%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 290 801 283 518 543 540 314 506 264 388 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate

31' Do you a;f);:r:ove or Approve 59% 58% 55% 52% 66% 65% 55% 57% 58% 63% 56% 65%
thot Cocarmor ¢ WY pisapprove 41% 42% 45% 48% 33% 35% 44% 43% | 42% 37% 44% | 35%
”gj/ggrgslz geggmgo ¢ Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California? Unweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 304 553 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 59% 83% 16% 54% 85% 62% 22% 40% 47% 68% 54% 70%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 40% 16% 82% 44% 14% 37% 76% 60% 53% 31% 44% 29%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1091 570 267 217 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 250

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 43% 65% 69% 63% 55% 63% 64% 51% 69% 60% 58%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o
that Governor Disapprove 57% 34% 31% 36% 45% 35% 35% 48% 30% 39% 40%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 290 801 283 518 543 540 314 506 264 388 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 59% 59% 56% 52% 65% 68% 56% 56% 57% 66% 56% 65%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o o
that Governor Disapprove 40% 40% 42% 46% 34% 31% 42% 43% 41% 33% 42% 35%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 304 553 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 52% 76% 12% 45% 79% 52% 17% 38% 35% 60% 48% 62%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiStatl')]PTOVe Disapprove 48% 23% 88% 55% 21% 47% 83% 62% 65% 39% 52% 37%
of the way that the
Ca"fomigLegismure Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1091 570 | 267 | 217 | 450 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 250
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 36% 58% 61% 56% 50% 54% 60% 43% 62% 52% 52%
a?ﬂ:’we:"tﬂftatﬂpmve Disapprove 64% 42% 39% 44% 50% 46% 40% 57% 38% 48% 48%
of the w; e
Californi'!Legislature Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 290 801 283 518 543 540 314 506 264 388 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Approve 51% 55% 50% 43% 60% 56% 50% 51% 51% 59% 50% 57%
Q3. Overall, do you
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiStatl')]PTOVe Disapprove 49% 45% 50% 56% 40% 44% 49% 49% 49% 41% 50% 43%
of the way that the
Ca"fomigLegismure Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 304 553 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q4. Do you approve or Approve 55% 79% 15% 51% 79% 59% 21% 40% 45% 62% 49% 69%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 44% 20% 85% 48% 20% 41% 79% 60% 55% 37% 51% 31%
tgggfgit;;eniz |hi§23229 Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
in California? Unweighted n 1089 568 267 217 449 346 293 161 108 279 199 250

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q4. Do you approve or Approve 41% 60% 68% 57% 54% 56% 61% 48% 63% 57% 54%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 59% 39% 32% 42% 45% 43% 39% 51% 37% 42% 45%
Legislature is handling pon't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 290 799 283 516 542 539 314 505 263 388 701

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q4. Do you approve or Approve 56% 54% 51% 50% 62% 62% 51% 55% 54% 61% 54% 59%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 44% 45% 49% 50% 37% 37% 48% 45% 45% 38% 46% 41%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 787 300 116 349 622 226 302 553 935 154 700 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q5. How much of the  Just about always 8% 12% 2% 4% 14% 6% 1% 5% 10% 7% 9% 10%
ggfecga;‘v!é‘r’#nﬁgunstttg‘e Most of the time 40% 55% | 12% | 41% | 58% | 40% | 17% 26% 32% 47% 35% 48%
do what is right when Only some of the time 52% 33% 86% 55% 28% 53% 82% 69% 58% 46% 56% 42%
it comes to handling . 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues ~°"N t KnNow ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
in California? Unweighted n 1091 570 267 217 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 250
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q5. How much of the  Just about always 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8%
tslgfecga:vg?rl\]n't\gunsttt?e Most of the time 28% | 44% 47% 42% 40% | 40% | 42% | 35% | 48% | 42% | 38%
flo what is right w.hen Only some of the time | 65% 48% 43% 50% 53% 52% 48% 58% 45% 51% 53%
it comes to handiing_ " pon't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
in California? Unweighted n 290 801 283 518 543 540 314 506 264 388 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q5. How much of the Just about always 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9%
tslgfecga:vg?rl\]n't\gunsttt?e Most of the time 40% 40% 33% 34% 48% 42% 39% 40% | 38% 46% 40% 40%
do what is right when Only some of the time 52% 53% 57% 60% 44% 47% 57% 52% 54% 47% 53% 51%
it comes to handling .y know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues ~° o ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
in California? Unweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 304 553 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2023 - All Adults

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
‘r";as‘eer’vi‘i‘rgp'y' drought,| 539, 0% 23% 23% 21% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 22% | 21% 24% 23% 25% 18% 27%
joss of forests, forest | 20% 0% | 20% 20% 20% | 24% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 21% 23% 25% 15% 20% 1%
global warming,
climate change, 16% 0% 16% 16% 19% 9% 18% 22% 17% 8% 12% 25% 18% 9% 10%
- [¢]
greenhouse gases
:Lﬁg‘;‘i%';is"“s’r;gg“'e 8% 0% 8% 8% 9% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 9% | 8% 10% 4% 6% 9% 14%
energy, fossil fuels, o 0 o o 0 0
Q6. Next, what do you alternative energy 7% 0% 7% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5% 12% 2% 5% 8% 12% 12%
think is the most pollution in general 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
important landfills
: : , garbage,
?;‘;'n’g'ggﬁ;‘gf,'ﬁ':s”e sewage, waste, 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
today? recycling
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes, 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2%
streams, beaches
government
;‘éﬁ:{ceigt"':"°"' 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
environmentalists
Other (specify) 14% 0% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 17% 16% 11% 15% 16% 14%
(vol) don't know 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Unweighted n 1092 0 1092 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 251 280 199 108
g
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age (3-Way)
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female Ar?\g:?caanns Arrf;sn‘li?:gn s Latinos | Whites 18-3g|¥|ears 35-5g|¥‘ears 55 %?daer? or
Coast
water supply, drought,| 50, | 22% 23% 22% 23% | 23% 20% 22% 23% | 24% 17% 21% 27%
loss of forests, forest | g0, | 509, 25% 18% 19% | 21% 21% 18% 16% | 23% 14% 19% 22%
fires, wildfires
global warming,
climate change, 11% 18% 25% 14% 17% 15% 13% 27% 13% 15% 23% 15% 14%
greenhouse gases
air pollution, vehicle | 40, | g9, 4% 8% 7% | 8% 2% 7% 12% | 6% 9% % 7%
emissions, smog
energy, fossil fuels, o 9 0 o 0 o
Q6. Next, what do you alternative energy 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 2% 10% 5% 8% 8%
think is the most pollution in general 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 0%
Iemn\ei(:;tr?rr:ental issue landfills, garbage,
facing California sewage, waste, 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1%
today? recycling
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes, 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
streams, beaches
governmen@
ggfi:i'ceig‘r’]'s‘"“°“’ 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
environmentalists
Other (specify) 15% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 21% 8% 16% 13% 17% 14% 13%
(vol) don't know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 67 155 314 507 196 372 524
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngl':):lt;hool eggg:tgign Gcrggzgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
water supply, drought,| 50, 21% 23% 21% 25% 15% 24% 26% | 23% 26% 0% 26% | 18%
reservoirs
loss of forests, forest | 550, 15% 21% 18% 20% 14% 21% 22% | 19% 22% 0% 2% | 15%
fires, wildfires
global warming,
climate change, 15% 19% 11% 14% 20% 16% 12% 18% 16% 16% 0% 14% 20%
greenhouse gases
air pollution, vehicle 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 14% 5% 6% 8% 4% 0% 7% 8%
emissions, smog
energy, fossil fuels,
Q6. Next, what do you alternative energy 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 2% 7% 10% 8% 5% 0% 9% 4%
'thinkrits ﬂtle most pollution in general 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 5%
importan ]
en\r/)ironmental issue landfills, garbage,
facing California sewage, waste, 2% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4%
today? recycling
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes, 4% 0% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3%
streams, beaches
government
ggﬁ[i’gig‘;'s"‘"°"' 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
environmentalists
Other (specify) 13% 16% 15% 15% 13% 22% 14% 10% 15% 11% 0% 11% 21%
(vol) don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 0 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 41% 21% 77% 42% 15% 41% 73% 60% 56% 33% 41% 28%
job: d hurt
Q7. Which of these  the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, ;Strlctergnwrolnrtr_lental
i o i aws and regulations
:x:gt:;??g;thl}??r Is in California are worth 59% 79% 23% 58% 85% 58% 26% 38% 44% 67% 59% 72%
the cost
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1091 569 267 218 450 346 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 58% 35% 32% 36% 42% 40% 37% 47% 32% 32% 45%
i many jobs and hurt
Q7. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, IStrlcter:.;nwrolnrtr_lental
if nei [ aws and regulations
:;:gt:;??g;tln%r Is in California are worth 41% 65% 68% 64% 58% 60% 63% 52% 68% 68% 55%
the cost
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 507 263 389 702
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only edcolleg_e Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
ucation
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 40% 43% 50% 48% 30% 35% 43% 43% 42% 33% 46% 30%
i many jobs and hurt
Q7. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, IStrlcter:.;nwrolnrtr_lental
if nei [ aws and regulations
:;:gt:;??g;tln%r Is in California are worth 60% 57% 50% 51% 70% 65% 57% 57% 57% 67% 54% 70%
the cost
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 303 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology

Region
Likely voters Inland

Empire

Orange/San
Diego

Central

Mod Valley

Dem Rep Ind Lib Con Los Angeles SF Bay Area

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth

Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to
some extent

Don't know
Unweighted n

64% 80% 33% 66% 87% 67% 32% 52% 57% 73% 58% 1%

Q8. With which one of
these statements
about the environment

and the economy do
you most agree?

35% 19% 67% 34% 12% 33% 68% 47% 43% 27% 41% 29%

0%
251

1%
199

0%
108

0%
280

1%
160

0%
450

1%
347

0%
292

0%
266

1%
218

0%
1091

0%
570

North/South Coast Gender

North-
Central
Coast

Inland/Coastal Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing

53% 68% 70% 67% 64% 65% 69% 60% 66% 73% 60%

Q8. With which one of
these statements
about the environment

economic growth

Economic growth
should be given

and the economy do 30% 33% 36% 35% 30% 39% 34% 27% 39%

you most agree?

priority, even if the 46% 32%
environment suffers to

some extent
Don't know
Unweighted n

1%
702

1%
314

0% 0% 0%
506 264 389
Annual Household Income

0%
543

Education

Some
college
education

1%
539

0%
284

0%
518

1% 0%
289 802
Children in Household

Nativity Home Ownership

High school
only

College

Graduate Rent

No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own

Q8. With which one of
these statements
about the environment
and the economy do
you most agree?

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth

Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to

65% 62%

61%

61%

69%

66% 64%

63%

63% 1%

61% 71%

34% 38%

38%

39%

31%

33% 36%

37%

37% 29%

38% 29%

some extent
Don't know 0%
Unweighted n 789

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023

0%
701

0%
387

0%
937

0%
154

0%
304

0%
553

1%
226

0%
350

0%
623

0%
116

0%
300
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q9. Would you say zig problem 56% 52% 58% 62% 59% 53% 54% 61% 59% 57% 51% 52%
that the supply of omewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 35% 40% 32% 28% 33% 39% 34% 33% 36% 34% 38% 38%
;‘r’;ﬁ;";“a})mt much Nt much of a problem 9% 8% | 1% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 12% 6% 5% 9% 1% 10%
of a prot;le'm inyour  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ), 0ighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q9. Would you say :ig pro:lemf 59% 54% 53% 55% 56% 55% 54% 60% 49% 49% 59%
that the supply of omewhat of a o, o, o o, o, o, o, o, o 0 o,
water is a big problem, problem 33% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 37% 32% 41% 41% 33%
:?g;?;"r:l‘agfgzt much Not much of a problem| 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% | 10% | 8%
ofa prot;le_m inyour  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? .\ 6ighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q9. Would you say :ig pro:lemf 57% 53% 48% 55% 59% 42% 57% 61% 56% 56% 58% 52%
that the supply of omewhat of a o, o, o, o, o o, o, o, o o, o o,
water is a big problem, problem 34% 39% 42% 35% 32% 47% 33% 32% 36% 33% 34% 37%
:?g;?;"r:l‘agfgzt much Notmuch of a problem| 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 1% 8% 1%
ofa prot;le_m inyour  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? .\ 6ighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q10. Generally ) Yes 52% 60% 38% 51% 61% 54% 38% 46% 52% 58% 50% 51%
tsﬁetakmg' dt:tyofu think No 48% 40% 61% | 49% 39% 45% 61% 53% 48% 42% 50% 49%
at your part o
Gt R lina  Don't know 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
drought, or not? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q10. Generally ) Yes 48% 54% 51% 55% 48% 55% 60% 44% 58% 58% | 49%
tslfetakmg' dOrtVOfu think No 52% 46% 49% 45% 52% 44% 40% 55% 42% 42% 50%
at your part o
Califormiaka elina  Don't know 1% | 0% 0% 0% % | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0%
drought, or not? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q10. Generally ) Yes 51% 55% 50% 47% 57% 55% 50% 52% 51% 56% 51% 54%
tsﬁetakmg' dt:tyofu think No 49% 45% 49% 53% 43% 45% 49% 48% 49% 43% 49% 46%
at your part o
Gt R lina  Don't know 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0%
drought, or not? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q11. Do you think that yeg 70% 81% | 50% | 71% | 84% | 71% | 52% 71% 73% 74% 70% 68%
pollution of drinking
water is a more
sorious health threat No 30% 19% | 50% | 28% | 16% | 29% | 48% 29% 27% 26% 30% 32%
;ﬂ;ﬁ"{,’i{,;’r“;ﬁg‘;ﬂeas Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
your part of California,  veighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q11. Do you think that yeg 70% | 70% 67% 72% 68% | 72% | 84% | 59% | 76% | 82% | 65%
pollution of drinking
;v:rtlirulss r?ere?l(t)r:eth reat NO 30% | 30% 33% 28% 31% | 28% 16% 4% | 24% | 18% | 35%
{E;ﬁ“ﬁ;;’:‘;?ges?;eas Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
your part of California, ; yeighted n 200 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q11. Do you think that yeg 68% 76% 73% 70% 69% 79% 68% 67% | 69% 75% 65% 81%
pollution of drinking
:’:r‘lgfu'ss r?erz-rxll?r:ethreat No 32% 24% 27% 30% 30% 21% 31% 33% 31% 25% 35% 19%
mggﬁﬁﬁggﬂg;ﬂffs Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
your part of California,  yeighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 | 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q12. How serious a Very serious 18% 22% 15% 13% 18% 18% 19% 25% 19% 20% 18% 12%
health threat is : o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, o, 0, o,
pollution of drinking Somewhat serious 26% 26% 24% 30% 24% 30% 22% 24% 32% 33% 27% 16%
water in your part of  Not too serious 56% 52% 61% 57% 57% 51% 59% 50% 49% 46% 55% 72%
5:3:?::::3&2“ and " pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
family? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q12. How serious a Very serious 22% 17% 12% 20% 17% 19% 30% 10% 22% 26% 15%
gzﬁﬁ't’i;ﬂf?fi'ﬁnking Somewhat serious 27% | 25% 17% 30% 26% | 26% | 31% | 25% | 23% | 29% | 25%
water in your part of  Not too serious 51% 57% 71% 50% 57% 55% 40% 66% 55% 45% 61%
gjﬂﬁmﬁgg&‘;" and " pon't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
family? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes | High school oSollege Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

Q12. How serious a  Very serious 15% 27% 30% 18% 13% 36% 17% 12% | 17% 25% 14% | 27%
',12?’.[‘.232’2?3?“”"9 Somewhat serious 25% 29% 24% 28% 25% 30% 32% 21% | 27% 22% 23% | 32%
water in your part of  Not too serious 60% 45% 46% 54% 62% 34% 51% 67% 56% 53% 63% 41%
gjﬂﬁmﬁgg&‘;" and " pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
family? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Would you say ~ Big problem 36% 47% 15% 36% 51% 36% 17% 33% 31% 40% 31% 38%
that extreme weather
events are a big Srohramatota 38% 36% | 40% | 42% | 35% | 41% | 40% 42% 39% 37% 36% 40%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not Not much of a problem 26% 16% 45% 22% 14% 24% 43% 24% 31% 23% 33% 22%
ey le™ I Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q13. Would yousay  Big problem 33% | 37% 39% 37% 35% | 37% 45% 30% | 37% | 45% | 32%
that extreme weather
events are a big S enat of a 40% | 38% 40% 36% 36% | 40% | 36% | 40% | 37% | 36% | 39%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not ] Not much of a problem| 28% 25% 21% 27% 29% 23% 19% 30% 26% 19% 29%
your partar o " Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o%
California? Unweighted n 290 802 84 518 543 540 314 507 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q13. Would yousay  Big problem 35% 39% 37% 30% 40% 41% 32% 36% | 34% 45% 34% 41%
that extreme weather
events are a big S enat of a 37% 43% 34% 43% 37% 40% 38% | 38% | 40% 31% 38% | 39%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not Not much of a problem 28% 19% 29% 27% 23% 19% 31% 26% 26% 24% 29% 20%
your partar o " Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
California? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltgsl E:,‘I_'apr;ge Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. Inhthe past two Yes 43% 47% 33% 45% 53% 44% 30% 50% 44% 38% 28%
Dersonaily been No 57% 53% | 67% | 55% | 47% | 56% | 70% 50% 56% 62% 72%
mmzﬂr' g‘xl'ei': &)ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬂe Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you live, or not? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q14. Inhthe past two Yes 48% 41% 52% 36% 44% 42% 47% 40% 45% 55% 38%
bersonally been No 52% | 59% 48% 64% 56% | 58% | 53% | 60% | 55% | 45% | 62%
3::2?:12? :\)/(e?:: fv’:,‘;?:‘e Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ou live, or not? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Y i
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q14. Inhthe past two Yes 42% 45% 35% 43% 47% 45% 43% 42% 45% 31% 39% 51%
bersonaily been No 58% 55% 65% 57% 53% 55% 57% 58% | 55% 69% 61% | 49%
:ggﬁigs&:s:;gﬂreDonTKnow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you live, or not? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltgsl E:,‘I_'apr;ge Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think Yes, has contributed 76% 94% | 38% | 78% | 97% | 80% | 43% 63% 64% 80% 73% 85%
limate ch h
contributed to. - No. has not 24% 6% | 61% | 20% | 3% | 19% | 56% 36% 36% 20% 27% 14%
California' t
oxtrome wveathar . Don't know 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
events, or not? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q15. Do you think Yes, has contributed | 63% | 80% 84% 78% 73% | 78% 82% | 67% | 85% | 83% | 72%
limate ch h
contributed to. - No. has not 36% | 20% 15% 22% 21% | 21% | 18% | 32% | 15% | 17% | 27%
lifornia’
California's recent  pon't know 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1%
events, or not? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q15. Do you think Yes, has contributed 75% 78% 77% 69% 80% 81% 75% 74% | 74% 81% 71% 85%
li h h
‘éo",lz_'tf?itﬁu‘_iqﬁ'}goe is No, has not 25% 21% 22% 30% 20% 19% 25% 25% | 25% 19% 28% | 15%
oetrome areatian Don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0%
events, or not? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q16. How much A great deal 20% 28% | 7% | 17% | 30% | 17% | 12% 17% 13% 26% 14% 20%
confidence doyou iy some 56% 61% | 48% | 56% | 60% | 61% | 46% 53% 57% 54% 58% 60%
g?;;g’:‘er;‘g;‘r};;‘s‘f;’“s Hardly any 24% 1% | 45% | 27% | 1% | 23% | 42% 30% 30% 20% 28% 20%
‘r::m:g éeeerﬁtsr??;wr Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal é:?onr::‘ail South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
0as’

gg r?f.ilélgr\‘né glggl;ou A great deal 16% | 21% 21% 22% 21% | 19% 27% 14% | 23% | 18% | 21%
have in the Only some 53% | 57% 59% 56% 54% | 59% 53% 57% | 58% | 58% | 55%
g?}g‘;’pe’;‘gmggs“:;ms Hardly any 30% | 21% 20% 22% 25% | 23% 19% | 29% | 19% | 24% | 24%
;\7:5?1:? éeeerﬁtsr?m;wr Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

No Yes “iggﬁl‘;h“' . dc?ﬂgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

SJ :f.izlg\é ;n;:l;ou A great deal 20% 20% 26% 18% 19% 28% 21% 16% | 18% 29% 17% 26%
have in the Only some 56% 57% 50% 54% 61% 52% 54% 50% | 56% 56% 57% 54%
g?};gr:‘e'ggi“n‘;gs“fgms Hardly any 24% 23% 24% 28% 20% 21% 25% 25% | 26% 15% 26% 20%
‘r::;%r:ri éeeei:ttsr?rwour Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q17. Next, would you Big problem 32% 38% 21% 31% | 38% 31% 24% 37% 29% 46% 24% 25%
:agi;h:rtoi'{em"““" is ﬁfg{;fxa‘ ofa 45% 48% | 41% | 45% | 46% | 50% | 39% 46% 52% 42% 44% 52%
;mm?ggmmhnmmmMWMMm 23% 14% | 38% | 24% | 16% | 19% | 37% 17% 19% 12% 33% 23%
of a problem in your  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ), 0ighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q17. Next, would you :ig pro:lemf 33% 31% 23% 36% 29% 35% 46% 21% 36% 47% 24%
say that air pollution is Somewhat of a
a big problem, problem 46% 45% 50% 43% 43% 47% 43% 46% 47% 39% 48%
:mmmﬁﬂ;mthmeWmmanzm 24% 27% 22% 28% | 18% 1% | 33% | 17% | 13% | 28%
ofa prot;le_m inyour  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? .\ 6ighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q17. Next, would you :ig pro:lemf 30% 37% 37% 30% 30% 48% 31% 24% 31% 35% 26% 44%
say that air pollution is Somewhat of a
a big problem, problem 46% 44% 44% 45% 47% 37% 49% 48% 45% 48% 48% 41%
:ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂ;mmhanmeman 25% 18% 19% 25% 23% 15% 20% 28% | 24% 17% 21% | 16%
ofa prot;le_m inyour  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? .\ 6ighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q18. Do you think that yes 56% 69% | 31% | 60% | 73% | 53% | 36% 48% 55% 67% 49% 55%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 44% 31% 69% 40% 27% 46% 64% 52% 45% 33% 51% 44%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q18. Do you think that yes 50% | 58% 54% 60% 54% | 58% 69% 4% | 65% | 71% | 49%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 50% 42% 45% 40% 46% 42% 30% 56% 35% 29% 51%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q18. Do you think that yes 55% 59% 58% 47% 62% 68% 52% 52% 55% 60% 49% 69%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 45% 41% 41% 53% 38% 31% 48% 48% 45% 40% 50% 31%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023

Page 20



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
. Very serious 20% 24% 14% 20% 22% 21% 17% 30% 22% 28% 13% 13%
Q19. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 37% 42% 31% 30% 40% 39% 30% 41% 34% 42% 33% 35%
g;’g‘;tl'i‘f’;‘"']'i‘ayt%“; g’ua“ Not too serious 43% 34% | 55% | 50% | 38% | 40% | 53% 29% 44% 29% 53% 52%
and_yq)ur immediate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
family? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 203 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
. Very serious 25% 18% 13% 21% 20% 20% 32% 10% 26% 35% 13%
Q19. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 37% 37% 33% 39% 32% 41% 39% 33% 41% 38% 36%
pollution in your part  \ ¢ 454 serious 38% | 45% 54% 40% 48% | 39% | 29% | 57% | 33% | 26% | 51%
of California to you ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
and your immediate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
. Very serious 17% 28% 28% 19% 17% 35% 17% 15% 20% 23% 15% 30%
Q19. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 36% 39% 31% 37% 40% 38% 40% 35% 36% 40% 34% 42%
g?'(':gtl'i?grmayt%“;g:" Not too serious 46% 33% 41% 44% 43% 26% 43% 50% | 44% 37% 50% 28%
and your immediate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q20. Next, how much A big problem 45% 48% 39% | 45% | 46% | 48% | 40% 47% 55% 41% 37% 43%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in ﬁfg‘l‘,feﬂ’a‘ ofa 34% 34% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 30% | 36% 36% 36% 33% 37% 34%
our part of
)({;alifopmia? Isitabig Not much of a problem 21% 18% 24% 20% 17% 22% 24% 18% 10% 26% 26% 22%
B ety oot 2 o Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q20. Next, how much A big problem 51% 43% 45% 41% 40% 50% 48% 45% 42% 51% 42%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in ﬁgﬂﬁm“a 35% | 34% 34% 34% 34% | 34% | 33% | 32% | 41% | 34% | 35%
our part of
)éanfopmia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem| 15% 23% 20% 24% 26% 16% 20% 23% 18% 15% | 23%
B ety oot 2t %" Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% | 0% | o%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q20. Next, how much A big problem 43% 50% 45% 44% 45% 51% 44% 42% 44% 50% 42% 51%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in ﬁf&fxa‘ ofa 35% 34% 33% 34% 35% 37% 35% 33% | 34% 35% 35% | 33%
our part of
¥:a|ifopmia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 22% 16% 22% 22% 20% 13% 21% 24% 22% 16% 23% 16%
B el ar oot 2+ o Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
much of a problem? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
. . Very serious 29% 31% 24% 27% 30% 30% 25% 34% 35% 23% 26% 25%
Q21. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 34% 35% 33% 35% 35% 38% 29% 33% 41% 34% 33% 33%
g‘a}’i‘f’gr'n'i’:'t*o";wr Not too serious 37% 34% | 43% | 36% | 35% | 32% | 45% 33% 23% 42% 40% 4%
personal and . Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? ;.\ ciohted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
. . Very serious 35% 26% 27% 26% 27% 30% 36% 23% 31% 41% 23%
Q21. How serious is
?he threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 36% 34% 34% 34% 31% 38% 34% 34% 36% 34% 35%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘rrn‘i’jfo‘;four Not too serious 28% | 40% 39% 40% 42% | 32% 30% | 43% | 33% | 26% | 42%
personal and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
b .
economic wellbeing? ;.\ oiohted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ~ . :
No Yes only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
. . Very serious 26% 35% 31% 27% 28% 38% 29% 24% 27% 36% 25% 36%
Q21. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 34% 35% 37% 32% 35% 30% 35% 36% 33% 39% 36% 32%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘rrn‘i’jfo‘;four Not too serious 39% 30% 31% 41% 37% 33% 35% 40% | 39% 25% 39% 33%
personal and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
b .
economic wellbeing? ;.\ oiohted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q22. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 73% 91% 36% 78% 96% 7% | 41% 60% 65% 78% 69% 82%
ggmtg ﬁggntgoe has z‘gm“rf‘;u't‘:é 27% 9% | 64% | 22% | 4% | 23% | 59% 40% 35% 22% 31% 18%
ou
C?Igffwnia’s re'ignt Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
\\' Ires or not~
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
. Yes, has contributed 63% 7% 81% 75% 71% 76% 80% 65% 82% 83% 69%
Q22. Do you think that No. h ¢
ggmltguctggqge has o e tod 37% | 23% 19% 25% 29% | 24% 20% | 35% | 18% | 17% | 31%
Cf‘*l';ff?'"ia's fet;-gnt Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
No Yes only egﬁz:lggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q22. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 72% 76% 70% 68% 79% 79% 70% 73% 72% 79% 68% 83%
cg-qa_tg vihgntge has g‘gm':f‘lfu't‘:é 27% 24% 29% 31% 21% 21% 30% 27% | 28% 21% 31% 17%
contribute (o]
C,all‘;fff?mia’s reignt Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
wi Ires or not~
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q23. How much A great deal 32% 39% 21% 29% 41% 28% 26% 26% 30% 33% 39% 29%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 53% 53% | 54% | 52% | 52% | 56% | 50% 55% 56% 53% 47% 55%
government in terms  Hardly any 15% 8% | 25% | 19% | 7% | 15% | 24% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16%
responcll'ttofwildfires in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part of
¥:a|ifopmia? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q23. How much A great deal 28% | 34% 30% 35% 32% | 32% 35% 30% | 34% | 29% | 33%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 55% 52% 53% 51% 52% | 54% 51% 55% | 51% | 55% | 52%
government in terMS  Hardly any 17% | 15% 16% 14% 16% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 15%
responc:t tOfwildfires in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part of
)((;anfop:—nia? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngr:):ﬁlhool egﬁﬂg%g | (g,ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
023f-_5|0W m(ljJCh A great deal 33% 30% 41% 29% 30% 37% 33% 30% 31% 37% 31% 35%
confidence do you
have in the v Only some 52% 55% 44% 54% 56% 56% 54% 51% | 54% 49% 53% 53%
g?;?ﬁggﬁgg;ﬂ?ﬁ Hardly any 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 7% 13% 19% 15% 14% 16% 12%
responc:ttofwildfires in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part o1
)({,‘alifoprnia? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Eggz:g;i:gﬁ:ﬂy 67% 79% | 37% | 77% | 88% | 67% | 41% 59% 53% 74% 66% 71%
They will start
happening within a 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 6% 5%
few years
Q24. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 10% 11% 1% 7% 6% 14% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime
change will begin to Lt they will affect 10% 5% | 21% | 7% | 2% | 1% | 21% 17% 20% 6% 7% 1%
happen? future generations
;2;3‘; Wvill never 9% 1% | 27% | 5% | 1% | 4% | 26% 1% 16% 8% 1% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1091 570 267 217 450 347 292 161 108 280 198 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Eg;z:g;iggﬁggy 58% | 70% 69% 71% 63% | 71% | 65% | 63% | 77% | 69% | 66%
They will start
happening within a 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
few years
Q24. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 10% 10% 1% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 9
change will begin to but they will affect 18% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 12% 11% 6% 9% 11%
happen? future generations
;2;3’; Wvill never 12% | 8% 5% 9% 10% | 8% 5% | 14% | 5% | 7% | 10%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 542 540 313 507 264 389 702
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
IQSX:?Ziiﬂﬁiﬁy 70% 59% 60% 64% 73% 71% 62% 68% | 67% 70% 64% | 74%
They will start
appening within a o () (] o () o o () o () (] ()
happening withi 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3%
few years
Q24. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 8% 16% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 o 0 0 o 9 9 9 9 0 9 9
change will begin to but they will affect 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 13% 6%
happen? future generations
Egggé’r"f" never 9% 10% 1% 10% % 4% 8% 12% | 10% 6% 12% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 303 554 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Se‘rggggl?;e’" toyou 24% 33% | 9% | 20% | 42% | 18% | 8% 18% 14% 32% 17% 30%
One of several
g‘;\%ﬁ::;’;i’?;:l 4  important concerns to 54% 59% | 36% | 65% | 55% | 64% | 39% 48% 60% 50% 58% 55%
you say addressing you .
i%'f?,_j" climate change 2‘:; ca:r:‘":op‘;’;fl"t 22% 7% | 54% | 15% | 2% | 18% | 52% 34% 27% 18% 24% 16%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
';e‘r‘;%ggl'l‘;er" toyou | 459 | 27% 30% 26% 24% | 24% 27% 22% | 25% | 32% | 21%
One of several
Q25 Comparedto  important concerns to | 55% | 53% 53% 53% 50% | 58% | 56% | 49% | 62% | 54% | 53%
you say addressing ou .
global climate change Not g:r:‘";g‘;’;ﬂm 30% | 19% 17% 20% 26% | 18% | 18% | 29% | 13% | 14% | 26%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egggg%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
se‘r‘ggggl'l‘;e’" toyou 26% 19% 23% 21% 27% 25% 21% 25% | 24% 24% 21% 31%
One of several
g‘;\%ﬁ::;gg’%;‘:gl 4  important concernsto | 51% 61% 50% 57% 54% 60% 53% 52% | 53% 57% 53% | 56%
you say addressing you .
global climate change  Fot an mportant 22% 20% 28% 22% 19% 14% 26% 23% | 23% 19% 26% | 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
A great deal 23% 33% 6% 21% 32% 22% 12% 19% 17% 31% 19% 22%
Q26. How much, ifat Some 45% 55% 26% 49% 58% 49% 25% 42% 47% 42% 44% 51%
all, do you think global Not too much 19% 1% | 33% | 20% | 9% | 21% | 28% 25% 18% 17% 21% 18%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 13% 2% 34% 10% 1% 7% 34% 15% 18% 10% 16% 10%
your local community? pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (%onr:pe:I South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
0as'
A great deal 18% 25% 23% 26% 20% 27% 34% 17% 23% 29% 20%
Q26. How much, ifat Some 44% | 46% 49% 44% 45% | 46% | 42% | 44% | 52% | 49% | 43%
all, do you think global Not too much 22% 18% 18% 17% 21% | 17% 18% 19% | 18% | 14% | 21%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 17% | 1% 10% 12% 15% | 1% 6% 20% 7% 7% | 15%
your local community? pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Higl:)zlt;hool . g%?:lgf%n Gcrggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
A great deal 23% 24% 29% 22% 21% 36% 23% 17% 23% 22% 17% 35%
Q26. How much, ifat Some 44% 48% 42% 41% 50% 42% 43% 48% 44% 50% 47% 43%
all, do you think global Not too much 19% 17% 16% 21% 18% 17% 22% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 5% 12% 17% 14% 8% 16% 7%
your local community? pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very serious 43% 57% 15% 45% 66% 39% 19% 33% 38% 45% 40% 50%
8127- :'l_OW ?eri?us of a Somewhat serious 34% 36% 30% 33% 30% 41% 31% 37% 30% 36% 34% 34%
r 1 m
change to the Not too serious 13% 6% | 25% | 15% | 3% | 15% | 22% 17% 16% 1% 13% 10%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 10% 1% | 29% | 6% 1% 5% | 28% 13% 17% 7% 13% 6%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Very serious 34% 46% 51% 44% 42% 44% 50% 38% 45% 55% 37%
3}27. {-I_ow I§eri<t>us ofa Somewhat serious 35% | 34% 32% 35% 30% | 38% 36% 30% | 41% | 31% | 36%
change to the _ Nottoo serious 17% | 1% 10% 1% 15% | 10% | 8% | 16% | 9% | 8% | 15%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 6% 16% 5% 6% | 12%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes ngllrs“(;hool egﬁl(!c;?izn (g,ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Very serious 43% 42% 43% 38% 47% 54% 40% 40% 44% 40% 36% 56%
5?7-rpWﬁeﬁ?usofa Somewhat serious 33% 37% 32% 37% 33% 31% 38% 34% 33% 43% 35% 33%
change to the Not too serious 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% | 13% 13% 16% | 5%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 2% 10% 14% 11% 5% 13% 5%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q28. The following is a yery concerned 33% 43% | 15% | 30% | 46% | 33% | 16% 36% 29% 34% 24% 36%
list of a few possible
g"hgﬁgfigftﬁg“;ﬂ:,e in Somewhat concerned 36% 40% | 28% | 38% | 38% | 40% | 28% 33% 29% 37% 35% 41%
California. Please
answer whether you Not too concerned 22% 15% 37% 21% 15% 20% 35% 21% 33% 21% 30% 16%
are very concerned,
somewhat concrened, Not at all concerned 9% 2% 20% 10% 1% 7% 20% 1% 9% 8% 11% 7%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned  popt know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
abut each one. How
about increased .
flooding? Are you,.? Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q28. The following is a yery concerned 33% | 33% 37% 31% 2% | 38% | 39% | 27% | 39% | 44% | 28%
list of a few possible
'c’“hgﬁggsigftgg';‘:t‘j,e in Somewhat concerned | 31% | 37% 39% 37% 37% | 35% | 40% | 33% | 37% | 32% | 38%
California. Please
answer whether you  Not too concerned 25% 21% 16% 24% 25% 20% 16% 28% 18% 19% | 24%
are very concerned,
somewhat concrened, Not at all concerned 10% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7% 6% 12% 6% 5% 1%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned  pontt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
abut each one. How
about increased .
flooding? Are you..? Unweighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egggg%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q28. The following is a ygry concerned 33% 33% 31% 34% 34% 41% 32% 30% | 33% 33% 21% | 45%
list of a few possible
e o ihe Ttore in Somewhat concerned | 34% 40% 37% 30% 40% 36% 38% 35% | 35% 40% 37% | 35%
California. Please
answer whether you Not too concerned 23% 19% 24% 25% 19% 17% 21% 25% 23% 20% 26% 15%
are very concerned,
somewhat concrened, Not at all concerned 9% 8% 8% 1% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 1% 5%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned  popt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
abut each one. How
about increased .
flooding? Are you...? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

ﬁs"’tf’afT:‘;efv‘\’l':;’c‘;;is"iglies a Very concerned 33% 44% | 12% | 32% | 46% | 34% | 15% 23% 25% 36% 25% 45%
impacts of climate o 1ot concerned 33% 37% | 22% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 25% 34% 25% 39% 36% 29%
change in the future in
California. Please
answer whether you Not too concerned 21% 16% 34% 17% 14% 20% 31% 24% 34% 17% 22% 19%
are very concerned,
so:ntewhat concredned, Not at all concerned 13% 3% 32% 9% 2% 10% 29% 19% 15% 9% 16% 8%
not too concrened, or
ggafzgghcgggelf_l":ve Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about increased rising ;. .o hted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
sea levels? Are you...?

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q29. The following is @ yery concerned 23% | 36% 44% 32% 29% | 37% | 40% | 26% | 39% | 42% | 28%
list of a few possible
'c"'hgﬁ;?igftg:;';‘::;e in Somewhat concerned | 30% | 35% 30% 37% 32% | 36% | 35% | 32% | 34% | 33% | 34%
California. Please
answer whether you Not too concerned 28% 19% 18% 19% 24% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18% 23%
are very concerned,
somewhat concrened, Not at all concerned 19% 11% 8% 12% 16% 10% 6% 20% 6% 7% 15%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned  pontt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
abut e_ach one. qu_
g'ggt,';v'ggsa;;dy:;f,'"% Unweighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes H'ggﬁf;mo' eggggtgign Gﬁggﬁg;}e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

ﬁ’s"’tf’éfT:?efv?":;’c‘;;is"iglf 2 Very concerned 32% 36% 37% 27% 35% 41% 33% 30% | 31% 41% 28% | 43%
'c’“hgﬁggsigftgg';‘:t‘j,e in Somewhat concerned |  33% 34% 33% 35% 33% 35% 33% 33% | 33% 35% 33% | 35%
California. Please
answer whether you  Not too concerned 21% 21% 16% 24% 21% 17% 24% 21% 22% 18% 24% 15%
are very concerned,
sortntewhat concr%ned, Not at all concerned 14% 9% 14% 14% 11% 7% 10% 16% 14% 6% 16% 6%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned  ponrt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
abut egch one. qu_
T teveras e o9, Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 | 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
@30T :?efv‘\’,'::g;is"igli: a Very concerned 55% 71% | 25% | 53% | 72% | 59% | 29% 57% 47% 63% 55% 51%
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 27% 25% | 31% | 31% | 24% | 25% | 33% 24% 32% 27% 20% 32%
California. Please
answer whether you  Not too concerned 1% 4% | 26% | 1% | 3% | 12% | 22% 10% 15% 7% 15% 1%
are very concerned,
hat d,
not too conerened, or Not at all concerned 6% 0% | 18% | 5% | 0% | 4% | 16% 10% 7% 3% 9% 6%
not at all concerned
abut each one. How  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about heat waves that
o severe? Are |, \ueighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 203 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q30. The following is a oy concerned 52% | 57% 51% 60% 50% | 60% | 67% | 46% | 59% | €5% | 51%
list of a few possible ry ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned | 27% 27% 31% 25% 28% 27% 23% 29% 30% | 23% | 29%
California. Please
answer whether you  Not too concerned 13% | 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 15% | 7% 7% | 13%
are very concerned,
h
gt ConCrened: Notatall concerned | 8% | 6% 6% 6% 9% | 3% 3% | 9% | 4% | 4% | 7%
not at all concerned
abut each one. How  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about heat waves that
;L‘L'“?,’e severe? Are  jnweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ggﬁf;mo' . ggz:lgtgign Gﬁggﬁg;}e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q30. The following is a oy concerned 55% 56% 57% 53% 57% 68% 57% 49% | 54% 61% 51% | 65%
list of a few possible ry ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 22% 25% 31% 28% 25% 28% 25%
California. Please
answer whether you  Not too concerned 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 7% 13% 12% | 1% 11% 13% 7%
are very concerned,
h d
S omCra® Not at all concerned 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 8% | 7% 3% 8% 3%
not at all concerned
abut each one. How  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about heat waves that
ey severe? Are  ;,\ueighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
T :?efv‘\’,'::g;is"igli: a Very concerned 62% 76% | 37% | 60% | 82% | 63% | 35% 62% 57% 64% 55% 68%
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 26% 21% 34% 31% 16% 27% 37% 24% 31% 27% 28% 24%
California. Please
gr":‘\'lvgrry V\gﬁg;fnmu Not too concerned 8% 2% | 19% | 5% 1% 7% | 16% 7% 8% 5% 12% 6%
hat e
somewhat concrened, .+ at all concerned 4% 0% | 10% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 11% 8% 4% 3% 5% 2%
not too concrened, or
not at all concerned
agut $2|Ch onhei. l-tlt?“: Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about droughts tha
o severe? Are |, \ueighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 203 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q31. The following is a , d 59% | 64% 67% 62% 50% | 66% | 68% | 57% | 66% | 67% | 60%
list of a few possible ery concerne o o (] o 0 o (] 0 o (] (]
impacts of climate
change in the future in omewhat concerne o o (] o o o (] o o (] (]
hange in the future in S hat d [ 27% 26% 23% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26%
California. Please
gp:\\',v:rry"g:;tgeerrn!g%u Not too concerned 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 4% 1% | 5% 3% | 10%
y )
O e Notatall concerned | 7% | 3% 3% 4% 6% | 2% 2% | 7% | 1% | 4% | 4%
not at all concerned
algut te?‘ch onhet. I'tlgv: Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
abou rougnts a
;L‘L'“?,’e severe? Are  jnweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only 1 Graduate
education
T :?efv‘\’,':;’;’;is“iglf a Very concerned 63% 62% 58% 59% 67% 67% 57% 63% | 61% 67% 60% | 68%
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 25% 29% 27% 30% 22% 27% 31% 23% 27% 24% 26% 25%
California. Please
gp:\\'lv:rfy "Z.,':,?,T::nﬁ%” Not too concerned 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4%
h ed
S omCra® Not at all concerned 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% | 5% 2% 5% 3%
not at all concerned
agut :a?‘ch onhei. I'tlﬁv'z Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about droughts thal
ey severe? Are  ;,\ueighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
@32, T :?efv‘\’,'::g;is"igli: a Very concerned 65% 79% | 39% | 65% | 85% | 65% | 40% 61% 54% 63% 59% 74%
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 26% 18% | 40% | 26% | 13% | 26% | 41% 25% 36% 29% 27% 19%
California. Please
gr":‘\'lvgrry V\gﬁg;fnmu Not too concerned 6% 3% | 12% | 7% 1% 8% | 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5%
hat ed,
not too conerened, or Not at all concerned 4% 0% | 10% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 9% 8% 3% 2% 5% 2%
not at all concerned
agut faqll:j?_ne. It-lhovtv Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about wi Ires that are
e severe? Are Unweighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 203 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q32. The following is a oy concerned 59% | 67% 75% 62% 58% | 72% | 70% | 62% | 63% | 67% | 63%
list of a few possible ry ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned | 30% 24% 18% 27% 28% 23% 23% 24% 31% | 25% | 26%
California. Please
::gg;ﬂ:g:;gy Not too concerned 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Y ,
O TN Notatall concerned | 6% | 3% 2% 3% 6% | 2% 1% | 6% | 1% | 2% | 4%
not at all concerned
abut each one. How  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about wildfires that are
;“O‘L'e severe? Are Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngr:):ﬁlhool eggl(!g%(e) | &ggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
32 T :?efv‘\’,':;’;’;is“iglf a Very concerned 65% 64% 66% 62% 67% 70% 65% 62% | 64% 67% 62% | 70%
impacts of climate
change in the future in Somewhat concerned 25% 28% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 25% 28% 27% 23%
California. Please
gp:\\'lv:rfy "Z.,':,?,T::nﬁ%” Not too concerned 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5%
h ed
S omCra® Not at all concerned 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% | 4% 2% 4% 2%
not at all concerned
agut :!aqlrh?ne. |t-|h°‘:l Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about wi Ires that are
e severe? Are Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
ﬁ?g; 't"hz‘"si;"tI:O"a"t IS Very important 62% 80% | 31% | 60% | 85% | 61% | 35% 58% 51% 65% 57% 71%
?:g‘l’:g;lrgﬁgt;r“’ dP:;:n 4 Somewhat important 24% 18% | 32% | 27% | 14% | 29% | 30% 24% 29% 24% 27% 20%
m°’;§3é:;“;;“t§;f°"s Not too important 14% 2% | 37% | 13% | 1% | 10% | 35% 17% 21% 11% 16% 9%
s e o uch  Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
as flooding, oS, Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (%%EE&:-I South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
i??g; 't"h%"vs:g}gma"t IS Very important 55% | 65% 70% 63% 58% | 66% 70% 55% | 69% | 68% | 60%
g:g‘,’jlgqmﬁgta‘: dpé‘;in 4 Somewhatimportant | 27% | 23% 20% 25% 25% | 23% | 22% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 24%
gfmg%;%ﬁ;ﬂﬁf°“s Not too important 18% | 12% 10% 13% 16% | 1% 8% 19% 9% 9% | 16%
o o such  Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | o% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% | o%
a8 Hloo g, oS Unweighted n 200 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Hig’;ﬁ@““' eg%ﬁgggn Sollege | <sa0k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
icﬁg; 't"h?'sig'tgma"t IS Very important 64% 58% 64% 59% 64% 76% 60% 58% | 62% 66% 57% 74%
g:&’flgz:’;ﬁgta‘g d":;:ﬂ 4 Somewhat important 22% 30% 24% 25% 23% 19% 24% 26% 24% 24% 27% 17%
gf;g%;%ﬁ;ﬁﬁg°”s Not too important 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 5% 16% 16% | 14% 10% 16% 8%
o oo such  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
as Hlood g, oS Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 | 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q34. How important is Very important 57% 7% 19% 57% 84% 54% 25% 46% 42% 60% 61% 66%
ggg;rtmmtfo pass  Somewhatimportant 23% 19% | 28% | 26% | 15% | 30% | 26% 21% 30% 26% 16% 20%
regulations and spend Not too important 20% 4% 52% 17% 1% 16% 49% 32% 28% 13% 23%
money now on efforts  pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
change? Is it: Unweighted n 1091 570 267 217 450 347 292 161 108 280 198

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q34. How important is Very important 43% 62% 65% 60% 54% 60% 64% 49% 64% 66% 52%
ggs;r‘r*“;z:‘at‘fo pass  Somewhatimportant | 26% | 22% 20% 23% 22% | 24% | 24% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 24%
regulations and spend Not too important 31% 17% 15% 18% 25% 16% 12% 29% 12% 13% 24%
money now on efforts oyt know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
change? Is it: Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 542 540 313 507 264 389 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes H'g’;rfl‘;h“' College oollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

Q34. How important is Very important 57% 57% 61% 51% 59% 67% 53% 54% | 56% 61% 50% | 70%
ggs;r‘r*“;z:‘at‘fo pass  Somewhatimportant 22% 26% 20% 27% 22% 22% 26% 22% | 23% 25% 25% 19%
regulations and spend Not too important 21% 17% 19% 22% 19% 1% 22% 23% 22% 14% 25% 1%
money now on efforts gyt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
change? Is it: Unweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 226 303 554 937 154 702 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
e e anaaliesS  Favor 69% 87% | 33% | 72% | 94% | 73% | 34% 50% 64% 78% 69% 76%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 30% 12% | 67% | 27% | 6% | 27% | 66% 50% 36% 21% 30% 24%
requires California to
e e %0 Don'tk 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
gas emissions to 40 on now (] o (4 0 o (4 0 o (] (] 0 (4
percent below 1990
vesPytheyear  ynweighted n 1091 560 | 267 | 218 | 449 | 347 | 203 161 108 279 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
o ate Ao addie®  Favor 56% | 74% 75% 74% 69% | 70% | 79% | 59% | 78% | 80% | 64%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 44% | 25% 25% 26% 31% | 30% | 21% | 40% | 21% | 20% | 35%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
percent below 1990
'296’33(;3 by the year Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 | 539 313 507 | 264 | 388 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
e Ao addie®  Favor 69% 69% 67% 66% 73% 7% | e1% | e1% | es% | 79% 63% | 82%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 30% 30% 32% 34% 26% 22% 32% 33% 32% 21% 36% 18%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
percent below 1990
velsbytheyear  ynweighted n 789 300 116 351 622 225 304 554 | 937 154 702 | 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':'l‘g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q36. Do you favoror  payqr 64% 84% | 27% | 64% | 90% | 66% | 29% 50% 54% 68% 61% 75%
oppose the state law
that requires 100
porcont of the state’s Oppose 35% 15% | 72% | 36% | 9% | 33% | 70% 50% 46% 31% 38% 25%
o o oS ioroe oy Don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Sources by theyear . weighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q36. Do you favoror  pgy0r 52% | 69% 75% 65% 62% | 67% 72% | 57% | 69% | 76% | 59%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0, [ o, 0, 0, 0, 0, [y 0, [ 0,
percent of the state’s Oppose 48% | 31% 24% 34% 38% | 33% 28% | 42% | 290% | 24% | 40%
P oo e argy Don't know 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1%
Sources by theyear ., weighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q36. Do you favoror  pay0r 63% 67% 64% 59% 69% 72% 62% 62% | 63% 72% 59% 76%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0, o, 0, 0, [ 0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
porcont of the state’s Oppose 36% 33% 35% 40% 31% 27% 38% 38% | 37% 28% 41% 23%
B oSl e argy Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1%
Sogrses bytheyear — \; veighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 | 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q37. Do you favor or  Favor 55% 75% | 18% | 51% | 82% | 53% | 21% 35% 49% 61% 54% 64%
oppose the state
banning the sale of all Oppose 45% 24% 82% 49% 18% 46% 79% 65% 51% 39% 46% 36%
new diesel-powered
heavy-duty and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
medium-duty trucks in .
California by 2036? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q37. Do you favor or  Favor 40% 60% 63% 58% 52% | 57% 57% 48% | 65% | 62% | 51%
oppose the state
banning the sale of all Oppose 60% 40% 37% 42% 48% 43% 43% 52% 34% 38% 49%
new diesel-powered
heavy-duty and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
medium-duty trucks in i
California by 20367 Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q37. Do you favor or  Favor 55% 54% 53% 47% 62% 61% 53% 52% | 53% 64% 50% 63%
oppose the state
banning the sale of all Oppose 45% 46% 47% 53% 38% 39% 47% 47% 47% 36% 49% 37%
new diesel-powered
heavy-duty and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
medium-duty trucks in i
California by 2036? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q38. Do you favor or  Favor 45% 63% 13% 41% 72% 41% 15% 29% 38% 53% 44% 48%
oppose the state 0, 0, 0 0, o) 0 0, [y 0, 0, 0, 0
banning the sale of all OPpose 55% 37% | 87% | 59% | 28% | 59% | 85% 71% 62% 47% 56% 51%
new gasoline-powered pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
vehicles in California
by 20357 Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q38. Do you favor or  Favor 32% 49% 48% 49% 44% 45% 50% 37% 54% 55% 39%
oppose the state
banning the sale of all Oppose 68% 50% 51% 50% 56% 55% 50% 63% 45% 45% 60%
new gasoline-powered pon't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
vehicles in California
by 20357 Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngllﬁ;;hool . gzg:ggn Gcrglc:zg(tee <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q38. Dot¥\ou :a\tlor or Favor 44% 47% 42% 37% 52% 51% 42% 43% 43% 50% 40% 54%
banning the sale of all OPpose 56% 53% 58% 62% 48% 49% 57% 56% | 56% 49% 50% | 46%
new 322‘:::ngaﬁ?g:§[:d Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
by 2035? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q39. Do you favoror  payor 65% 85% | 28% | 63% | 93% | 65% | 30% 48% 59% 70% 64% 73%
oppose the state
:gﬁ:ggean%‘t’i'e‘r‘; Oppose 35% 15% | 72% | 37% 7% 34% | 69% 51% 41% 29% 36% 27%
greenhouse gas . Don'tknow 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
possible,butno later ;. weighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q39. Do you favoror  payor 53% | 70% 74% 68% 65% | 66% 75% | 56% | 72% | 77% | 60%
oppose the state
Zg:\t:g\?ean%?iletr% Oppose 47% | 30% 26% 32% 35% | 34% 24% 44% | 28% | 23% | 40%
greenhouse gas = Don't know 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | o% | 0% | 0%
possible put nolater \; weighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngr:):ﬁlhool eggl(!g%(e) | &ggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q39. Do you favoror  payor 65% 67% 64% 59% 71% 73% 61% 64% | 64% 70% 59% 77%
oppose the state
:gﬂ:g\?ean%?iletr% Oppose 35% 33% 35% 40% 29% 26% 39% 36% | 35% 30% 40% 23%
greenhouse gas . Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
PSS Ut no later \ weighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q40. How much, if A lot 11% 9% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 1% 1% 10%
anything, have you .
heard about the state A little 43% 46% 40% 43% 51% 35% 43% 46% 36% 46% 47% 43%
g:,‘,’:g’!fg:;faﬁft’,'féde,, Nothing at all 45% 45% | 46% | 42% | 38% | 53% | 45% 42% 54% 43% 42% 47%
that sets limits on Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
greenhouse gas
emissions? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q40. How much, if A lot 1% 1% 12% 1% 16% 7% 9% 12% 14% 13% 1%
anything, have you i
heard about the state A little 42% | 44% 41% 45% 46% | 40% 35% 49% | 42% | 38% | 46%
g:,‘,’gg’lfg:;f?ﬁ‘gfféde,, Nothing at all 46% | 45% 48% 43% 38% | 52% | 57% | 39% | 44% | 49% | 44%
that sets limits on Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
greenhouse gas i
emissions? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes H'ggﬁf;mo' . ggz:lgtgign Gﬁggﬁg;}e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q40. How much, if A lot 1% 12% 10% 10% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 12% 10%
anything, have you . . . ) . . . . . . ; . S
heard about the state A little 44% 41% 32% 45% 48% 36% 46% 46% | 44% 40% 44% 42%
g:ﬁ:&".@:g};ﬁ,‘féde,, Nothing at all 45% 47% 58% 45% 39% 52% 46% 42% | 44% 51% 44% | 48%
that s?‘ts limits on Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
reenhouse gas

gmissions? g Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':'l‘g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Favor 64% 79% 39% 59% 81% 66% 40% 55% 65% 62% 62%
Q41. Do you favor or  Oppose 36% 21% | 60% | 40% | 19% | 33% | 59% 44% 34% 38% 37% 27%
oppose the cap-and-
trade system? Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1091 570 266 218 450 347 292 161 108 280 198
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Favor 60% 65% 72% 62% 61% 66% 66% 58% 73% 72% 60%
Q41. Do you favor or  Oppose 40% | 34% 27% 38% 38% | 33% 33% 42% | 26% | 27% | 39%
oppose the cap-and- i
trade system? Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 506 264 389 702
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Favor 63% 66% 62% 61% 67% 75% 60% 61% 63% 67% 60% 71%
Q41. Do you favor or  Oppose 36% 34% 37% 38% 33% 24% 40% 38% | 36% 32% 39% 29%
oppose the cap-and-
trade system? Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 225 304 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
%zéngx:’tgov; s it Very important 44% 58% 17% 39% 65% 40% 20% 34% 33% 49% 47% 44%
imp: nt to you is i
lh?:jt tSOT‘\;e of the cap- Somewhat important 35% 32% 40% 40% 29% 43% 35% 42% 38% 36% 30% 34%
and-trade revenues
are spent on projects Not too important 10% 7% 18% 9% 5% 8% 20% 8% 19% 8% 10% 11%
to improve
environmental Not important at all 11% 2% 25% 11% 1% 9% 25% 16% 10% 7% 12% 11%
conditions in lower-
income and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
disadvantaged
o e_zge? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
communities? g
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
%‘g&ﬂﬁﬁ:’tgc’ﬁ s it Very important 34% 47% 46% 48% 41% 46% 57% 35% 45% 51% 40%
i you is i
lh?:jt tsor:;e of the cap- Somewhat important 40% 34% 33% 34% 36% 35% 29% 37% 41% 36% 35%
and-trade revenues
are spent on projects Not too important 12% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 6% 12%
to improve
envir_o_nmer]tal Not important at all 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 7% 17% 4% 7% 13%
conditions in lower- i 5 ) ) 5 ) ) S ) . ) ;
income and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
disadvantaged
Cormonitioss Unweighted n 200 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only 4 Graduate
education
?ﬁ‘ﬁsﬂiﬁi’tﬁ‘}%u is it Very important 43% 45% 46% 40% 45% 54% 37% 42% 43% 44% 37% 56%
tha(',t tscr(:re of the cap- Somewhat important 36% 35% 35% 37% 35% 35% 38% 34% 35% 37% 38% 31%
and-trade revenues
are spent on projects Not too important 10% 10% 9% 1% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 15% 11% 8%
to improve
environmental Not important at all 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 3% 13% 13% 12% 4% 14% 5%
conditions in lower-
income and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
disadvantaged
communmgs? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023

Page 45
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Qas. r’f)‘i";bggg:;‘h . Favor 68% 87% | 29% | 71% | 95% | 70% | 31% 49% 55% 72% 68% 78%
California state
government making its OPPOSS 32% 13% 71% 29% 5% 30% 69% 51% 45% 28% 32% 22%
own policies, separate
from the fectietral Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 1091 569 267 218 449 347 293 161 108 279 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q43. Next, do you Favor 53% | 73% 78% 71% 66% | 70% | 78% | 59% | 74% | 81% | 62%
favor or oppose the
California state
government making its oppose 47% 26% 22% 29% 34% 30% 22% 41% 26% 19% 38%
own policies, separate
from the fectletral Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 542 540 314 506 264 389 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

g‘\‘,%r%‘:";bgg Jou . Favor 67% 70% 68% 61% 73% 72% 65% 67% | 67% 74% 63% | 78%
California state
government making its Oppose 32% 30% 32% 39% 26% 28% 35% 33% 33% 26% 37% 22%
own policies, separate
from the fectletral Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 303 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very important 48% 69% 15% | 41% 75% 44% 19% 31% 38% 54% 50% 56%
Q44. When it comes to . o o o o o o o o o o o o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 23% 22% 19% [ 31% 19% [ 32% 16% 27% 22% 22% 20% 24%
,ch_enge, hom irtnportant Not too important 12% 7% 22% | 1% | 4% 12% | 21% 19% 17% 11% 11% 7%
Is It to you a
Califoriin acta as a  Not important at all 17% 2% | 45% | 17% | 1% | 11% | 44% 23% 24% 13% 19% 13%
:zgﬂggafou"d the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Very important 33% 54% 57% 52% 48% 48% 59% 40% 52% 60% 43%
Q44. When it comes to . o o o o o o o o o o o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 26% 22% 24% 21% 21% 25% 24% 21% 26% | 22% | 23%
s:h_e:r;ge, hom irtnportant Not too important 18% 10% 7% 1% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 7% 14%
is it to you thal
Califoruia acta asa  Notimportant at all 23% | 15% 12% 16% 19% | 15% 7% 26% | 10% | 10% | 20%
!ﬁf,ﬂﬁroam“"d the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ghoflf;wo' . dcz::lggzn gr:l!liga?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Very important 48% 48% 51% 43% 51% 56% 43% 47% 47% 55% 42% 61%
Q44. When it comes to . o o o o o o o o o o o o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 21% 28% 24% 24% 22% 27% 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 24%
_Ch_é;'}ge, homirtnpoﬂant Not too important 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 6%
is i ou thal
Califorii actaas a  Not important at all 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 6% 19% 21% | 18% 10% 21% | 9%
!:g:‘lggarou"d the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region

Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Qas, Next, dayou.  More jobs 40% 55% | 18% | 29% | 59% | 38% | 18% 28% 33% 46% 39% 43%
doing things to reduce
gl"'tm:z’ %*Lallggczl':;;he Fewer jobs 32% 14% | 64% | 36% | 9% | 30% | 64% 42% 43% 30% 32% 22%
there to be more jobs "
for people around the mfnlj{)de’:f)ﬂgegst the 28% 31% | 18% | 35% | 32% | 32% | 18% 29% 24% 24% 28% 35%
state, would cause
there to be f job
o Wouldmit sffect the Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
number of jobs for
gg:g!,e around the Unweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Qus. ext, doyou.  More jobs 31% | 43% 44% 43% 38% | 42% | 46% | 33% | 47% | 46% | 37%
doing things to reduce
fcl"'tm:fﬂ %Zﬁg%:bg;he Fewer jobs 44% | 28% 23% 31% 34% | 30% 28% 37% | 28% | 26% | 35%
there to be more jobs .
for people around the m;l’l'ode';g?}ze;; the 26% | 29% 33% 26% 28% | 28% | 25% | 30% | 26% | 28% | 28%
state, would cause
h f j
there to be fewer JobS. Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
number of jobs for
peoplearoundthe  ynweighted n 290 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only d Graduate
education

Q4s. Next, doyou — yore jobs 40% 40% 40% 34% 45% 45% 38% 39% | 38% 52% 36% | 48%
doing things to reduce
gdltm:?” Ccmg%zl':;;he Fewer jobs 32% 34% 34% 39% 26% 27% 36% 33% | 33% 29% 35% 26%
there to be more jobs "
for people around the mfng'{)de’:g?‘;?g; the 28% 26% 26% 27% 29% 28% 26% 29% | 30% 19% 28% | 27%
state, would cause
there to be fewer 1S, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
number of jobs for
gfagg!,e around the Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q46. Do you think that Increase gasoline
California doing things prices 62% 51% 83% 59% 44% 67% 78% 69% 66% 54% 70% 59%
to reduce climate .
change in the future  Decrease gasoline 22% 31% | 7% | 22% | 32% | 18% | 14% 16% 17% 29% 16% 24%
would cause gasoline p
prices at the pump Wouldn't affect
around the state to gasoline prices 16% 18% 9% 19% 23% 14% 8% 13% 17% 17% 14% 17%
increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
affect gasoline prices
atthe pump around  y,eighted n 1002 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 2903 161 108 280 199 251
the state?

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q46. Do you think that Increase gasoline
California doing things prices 68% 59% 59% 59% 64% 59% 57% 69% 53% 55% 65%
to reduce climate .
change in the future  Decrease gasoline 16% | 24% 23% 25% 20% | 24% | 20% | 14% | 30% | 30% | 18%
would cause gasoline p
prices at the pump Wouldn't affect
around the state to gasoline prices 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16%
increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
affect gasoline prices
atthe pump around  ynweighted n 200 | 802 284 518 543 | 540 314 507 | 264 | 389 | 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q46. Do you think that Increase gasoline
California doing things prices 62% 61% 61% 67% 58% 58% 57% 66% 64% 49% 66% 53%
to reduce climate .
change in the future Dﬁg;‘;"se gasoline 20% 29% 28% 16% 24% 26% 25% 19% | 20% 35% 17% 33%
would cause gasoline p
prices at the pump Wouldn't affect
around the state to gasoline prices 18% 10% 11% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14%
increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
affect gasoline prices
atthe pump around  ynweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 | 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Qdr. Inorderto help  willing 43% 57% | 17% | 43% | 7% | 39% | 17% 31% 31% 48% 39% 54%
ghange, would you be Not willi 57% 43% 83% 57% 33% 61% 83% 68% 69% 52% 61% 46%
willing or not willing to Not willing o 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 o 0 ) o
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1090 568 267 218 449 346 293 161 108 279 199 250
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

gﬂd (:2 glri‘r’nea"t? help  willing 31% | 47% 52% 44% 44% | 41% | 47% | 38% | 48% | 56% | 37%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not w)i,IIing to Not willing 68% 53% 48% 55% 56% 58% 53% 61% 52% 44% 63%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 290 800 283 517 542 539 313 507 263 388 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

gﬁi dnordertohelp  willing 43% 43% 38% 38% 49% 42% 43% 43% | 43% 43% 38% | 53%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not w%llling to Not willing 57% 57% 62% 61% 51% 57% 56% 57% 57% 57% 62% 47%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 788 300 116 350 622 225 304 553 936 154 701 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q48. Would you say  Have considered 50% 62% 28% 50% 65% 48% 32% 39% 54% 47% 49% 59%
that you have or have .
not seriously Have not considered 41% 29% 68% 37% 22% 42% 63% 53% 39% 42% 43% 32%
considered getting an - Already have one 9% 9% | 5% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 5% 7% 7% 11% 8% 10%
next time you buy or  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
lease a vehicle, or do i
you already have one? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
814?- WOLPI\Id you T‘ay Have considered 45% 52% 57% 49% 50% 50% 56% 44% 54% 62% 44%
at you have or have
not syeriously Have not considered 48% 38% 33% 41% 41% 41% 39% 46% 32% 28% 47%
ggg:ﬂ:;‘;ﬂ%‘fﬂﬂg an  Already have one 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 14% | 10% | 8%
next time you buy or  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
lease a vehicle, or do i
you already have one? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate
Sﬁ- WOt;‘Id you shay Have considered 50% 51% 46% 47% 54% 50% 50% 50% | 50% 49% 45% 61%
at you have or have
not syeriously Have not considered 42% 38% 50% 47% 32% 47% 45% 36% 41% 41% 43% 36%
gonsidered getting an  Aiready have one 8% 1% 3% 6% 14% 2% 6% 14% | 9% 1% 12% 3%
next time you buy or  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
lease a vehicle, or do i
you already have one? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023

Page 51



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
A great deal 21% 30% 6% 16% 29% 19% 11% 15% 16% 23% 20% 23%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 37% 47% 20% 36% 48% 36% 24% 31% 33% 40% 35% 44%
you think the use of  Only a little 24% 18% | 28% | 32% | 20% | 28% | 25% 25% 31% 23% 20% 23%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 18% 5% 46% 15% 3% 17% 39% 28% 20% 14% 25% 9%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (%onr:pe:I South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
A great deal 15% 23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 26% 15% 26% 24% 19%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 31% 39% 41% 38% 36% 37% 39% 31% 46% 40% 35%
Zﬂ:i ttn‘l:n‘l; ;;\Iec Itézehgps Only a little 29% 22% 23% 22% 26% | 22% 24% 27% | 18% | 22% | 25%
address climate Not at all 25% 16% 12% 18% 18% 19% 12% 26% 9% 13% 21%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Higl:,rs“(;hool egsz(lzggz . (g,ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
A great deal 21% 21% 27% 15% 22% 31% 17% 18% 19% 32% 16% 30%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 37% 36% 36% 34% 40% 41% 38% 34% 37% 38% 37% 37%
you think the use of  Only a little 23% 27% 15% 30% 24% 17% 24% 27% 24% 22% 27% 18%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 19% 16% 22% 20% 15% 10% 21% 20% 20% 8% 20% 15%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q50. Do you think that Big problem 49% 59% 32% 45% 59% 53% 32% 46% 46% 54% 51% 49%
ocean and beach s hat of
pollution along the °"gf‘” atota 45% 38% | 53% | 51% | 39% | 42% | 55% 44% 52% 44% 41% 44%
California coastisa ~ Problem
big problem, Not a problem 6% 3% 14% | 5% 2% 5% | 13% 10% 2% 2% 8% 7%
somewhat of a
problem, or not a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q50. Do you think that Big problem 46% 50% 50% 51% 43% 56% 57% 45% 47% 59% 44%
ocean and beach s hat of
pollution along the °"ng atota 47% 44% 42% 45% 48% | 41% 41% 46% | 47% | 37% | 48%
California coastisa ~ Problem
big problem, Not a problem % 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 2% 9% 6% 4% %
somewhat of a
problem, or not a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q50. Do you think that Big problem 49% 50% 59% 47% 45% 56% 53% 44% 49% 49% 44% 60%
ocean and beach s hat of
pollution along the bl ora 45% 43% 33% 47% 48% 40% 43% 48% | 45% 44% 49% 36%
California coastisa ~ Proplem
big problem, Not a problem 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 4%
somewhat of a
problem,ornota ~ Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region

Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
g\f; r-fgmgbg:'t Big problem 44% 54% | 23% | 43% | 56% | 42% | 31% 35% 40% 47% 44% 51%
depleting the fishi
stock, by commorcial seapemn 2t of 8 43% 37% | 53% | 45% | 38% | 44% | 47% 43% 48% 36% 45% 43%
fishing? Do you think P
this is a big Froblem, Not a problem 13% 9% | 24% | 12% | 6% | 13% | 23% 21% 12% 17% 10% 6%
somewhat of a
g:gg:gm,igftﬂgtpz rtof Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
:',}gt‘f:';f,‘;;':;gtiga;;u, Unweighted n 1091 569 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 346 | 293 161 108 280 198 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

gfg;fgmsbg;“ Big problem 37% | 47% 50% 45% 44% | 43% | 54% | 36% | 49% | 53% | 40%
depleting the fishi
stock, by commercial §:’;‘;‘,’g{,§‘a‘ ofa 46% | 41% 43% 40% 41% | 44% | 32% | 50% | 41% | 36% | 46%
fishing? Do you think
this is a big Froblem, Not a problem 17% | 12% 7% 15% 14% | 12% 14% | 15% | 10% | 1% | 14%
somewhat of a
g:gg:gm,izrtﬂgtpz rtof Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tt e oo Unweighted n 290 | 801 284 517 542 | 540 | 314 | 507 | 263 | 389 | 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

2561 &gmgbg;“ Big problem 44% 43% 49% 38% 47% 50% 43% 2% | 42% 55% 40% 52%
depleting the fishi
stock, by commercial ﬁfg‘l‘afe“:ra‘ ofa 41% 47% 35% 45% 44% 32% 47% 45% | 43% 39% 46% | 36%
fishing? Do you think
this is a big ?roblem, Not a problem 14% 10% 16% 17% 9% 17% 10% 13% | 15% 7% 14% 12%
somewhat of a
g:gg::m,igftng‘paa itof Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
:',}gt‘f:';f,g;'ggtiga;;u, Unweighted n 789 300 115 351 623 226 303 554 | 038 153 702 | 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q52. How about Big problem 71% 81% 50% 72% 81% 76% 51% 68% 65% 7% 67% 76%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think °"gf‘” atota 27% 18% | 42% | 26% | 18% | 23% | 41% 25% 34% 22% 29% 22%
this is a big problem, Problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 3% 0% 8% 2% 0% 1% 7% 7% 1% 2% 4% 2%
problem,_or not a
problem in the part of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q52. How about Big problem 67% 72% 74% 71% 67% 75% 77% 68% 68% 75% 69%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think °"ng atora 29% | 26% 25% 26% 29% | 23% 21% 28% | 30% | 22% | 29%
this is a big problem, Proviem
somewhat of a Not a problem 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q52. How about Big problem 1% 69% 70% 70% 1% 80% 69% 67% 1% 1% 67% 79%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think °"|;fw atora 26% 27% 28% 26% 26% 18% 29% 29% 26% 28% 30% 20%
this is a big problem, Problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1%
problem,_or not a
problem in the part of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023

Page 55



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q53. How about Big problem 58% 68% 39% 52% 73% 56% | 40% 49% 58% 64% 61% 58%
declining marine life? s hat of
Do you think this is a p?£f§¥.1a ota 35% 29% | 43% | 42% | 25% | 39% | 43% 41% 29% 30% 31% 38%
ig problem,
zggg?;vr::ag ﬂ‘ 2t a Not a problem 7% 2% 18% | 5% 2% 5% | 16% 9% 14% 6% 7% 3%
ﬂ:‘Otée:!} in the Pal'ttOf Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q53. How about Big problem 52% 60% 57% 61% 55% 60% 64% 54% 57% 69% 52%
declining marine life? s hat of
E_o you t:Ihinkthis isa pf:gfe":"a ota 37% | 34% 39% 32% 35% | 35% | 29% | 37% | 37% | 26% | 39%
ig problem,
f,?&?:’,:,’af, f:‘ 2 a Not a problem 1% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8%
ﬁ:’ogem,in the Pal'ttOf Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes ngI:):;.;./hool college é';'glclifgtae <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
education
Q53. How about Big problem 57% 60% 60% 56% 57% 64% 56% 56% 57% 63% 54% 66%
declining marine life?
Do you think this is a ﬁ?&f&?a‘ ofa 35% 34% 33% 34% 37% 28% 39% 36% | 35% 34% 38% | 29%
ig problem,
f,?;'f,?:’,,'}af, gL 2 . Not a problem 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 8% 5%
ﬁ:olge:'_r} in the Parttof Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q54. Next, h Very important 70% 76% | 56% | 72% | 81% | 71% | 56% 62% 75% 71% 75% 67%
important is the Somewhat important 25% 21% | 34% | 25% | 18% | 24% | 36% 27% 22% 25% 20% 30%
condition of oceans  Not too important 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3%
and beaches to the .
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
?Jtlifri for California’s  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q54. Next. h Very important 67% 71% 70% 72% 67% | 74% 78% 68% | 65% | 72% | 69%
important is the Somewhat important | 25% | 25% 28% 24% 27% | 24% | 19% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 26%
cogdgtionhof otce&ns Not too important 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
an eaches to the
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
?Jtll'lfri for California’s  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'9'L§|‘;h°°' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q54. Next. h Very important 71% 68% 80% 68% 67% 78% 69% 67% | 70% 73% 66% 79%
imp‘;nﬁﬁ(is‘m’e Somewhat important 25% 26% 18% 27% 28% 20% 26% 28% | 26% 20% 29% 17%
condition of oceans  Not too important 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4%
and beaches to the i
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
?Jtlifr‘l for California’s  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Qli’)s. How about_I Favor 34% 18% 68% 30% 11% 34% 64% 45% 48% 34% 34% 24%
rilling off the . Oppose 65% 81% | 32% | 70% | 88% | 65% | 36% 55% 52% 66% 66% 75%
California coast? Do pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q55. How about Favor 44% 31% 25% 34% 39% 30% 31% 38% 31% 29% 37%
allowing more oil
drilling off the Oppose 56% 69% 75% 66% 61% 70% 69% 62% 69% 1% 63%
California coast? Do pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q55. How about Favor 31% 43% 41% 41% 26% 31% 34% 37% 36% 29% 37% 30%
allowing more oil
drilling off the Oppose 68% 57% 59% 58% 74% 69% 66% 63% | 64% 71% 63% 70%
California coast? Do pon't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Q56. How about Favor 83% 90% | 69% | 84% | 93% | 84% | 67% 79% 74% 86% 79% 88%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 17% 10% 31% 16% 7% 15% 32% 20% 26% 14% 21% 12%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q56. How about Favor 7% 84% 88% 83% 82% 83% 84% 78% 90% 88% 80%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 22% 15% 12% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21% 10% 12% 20%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q56. How about Favor 82% 85% 79% 83% 84% 84% 81% 83% 82% 84% 83% 82%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 18% 15% 21% 17% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTIZ;I é':,‘!':?g Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

bQS_{a_I-IOV\&abOIl_Jt " Favor 76% 72% 79% 84% 75% 79% 75% 65% 82% 75% 82% 78%
plants anthe " Oppose 23% 27% | 20% | 16% | 24% | 21% | 24% 34% 15% 23% 18% 21%
California coast? Do pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1090 570 265 218 450 347 291 161 107 280 198 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
bQS_Ta_Hov:‘aboll_lt " Favor 72% 7% 76% 78% 84% 68% 71% 7% 79% 74% 7%
plants onthe " Oppose 27% | 21% 23% 21% 15% | 31% | 28% | 22% | 19% | 25% | 22%
ggllj'fg\;‘;: gfzzt‘;?ogg Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
this proposal? Unweighted n 289 801 284 517 542 539 313 506 264 389 701
prop
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
No Yes only eggggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q57. How about Favor 7% 72% 72% 74% 80% 70% 76% 78% 75% 80% 78% 72%
building desalinati
plants onthe " Oppose 21% 28% 26% 25% 20% 29% 23% 20% | 23% 20% 21% | 26%
Sfﬂ?;mgggﬁgigg Don't know 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
this proposal? Unweighted n 788 300 116 349 623 225 304 553 936 154 701 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party

Likely voters
4 Dem Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Ce

Valley

Region

ntral Inland
Empire

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q58. How about
Maintaining the rules
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
MPAs—to protect fish,
wildlife, and their
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose
this proposal?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

92% 96% 81%

96% 97%

95%

81%

8!

9% 84%

97%

89%

94%

8% 4% 19%

4% 3%

5%

19%

1

1% 16%

3%

10%

6%

0% 0% 0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

1092 570 267

218 450

347

293

161 108

280

199

251

Inland/Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites

Other | 18-44

ge

45+

Q58. How about
Maintaining the rules
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
MPAs—to protect fish,
wildlife, and their
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose
this proposal?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

87% 94% 94%

94%

92%

92%

93% 90%

95% 94%

91%

12% 6% 6%

6%

8%

8%

7%

10% 5% 6%

9%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

290 802 284

518

543

540

314

507 264 389

703

Children in Household

No Yes

High school

Education

only

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q58. How about
Maintaining the rules
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
MPAs—to protect fish,
wildlife, and their
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose
this proposal?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

92% 94%

90% 91%

94%

91% 94% 91%

92%

94%

92% 92%

8% 6%

10% 9%

6%

9% 6% 8%

8%

6%

8% 8%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

790 300

116 351

623

226 304 554

938

154

702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q59. Do you approve  Approve 55% 80% 12% 46% 82% 54% 21% 41% 44% 61% 55% 62%
or disapprove of the X
way President Biden is Disapprove 45% 20% | 88% | 54% | 18% | 46% | 79% 59% 56% 39% 45% 38%
gfggggg th;§ tlﬁgarsu teq DON't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
States? Unweighted n 1090 569 267 217 450 345 293 161 107 280 199 251

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q59. Do you approve  Approve 42% 59% 60% 58% 52% 57% 58% 49% 61% 55% 55%
or disapprove of the X o o N o o o " o o o o
way President Biden is Disapprove 58% 41% 40% 41% 48% 43% 42% 51% 38% 45% 45%
ggggg:g th(;? tlﬁgazite 4 Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
States? Unweighted n 289 801 284 517 543 538 314 506 263 389 701

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only educa?ion Graduate

Q53: Do you apl;rtcr)]ve Approve 56% 52% 52% 48% 62% 63% 49% 54% 54% 57% 53% 58%
way President Biden is Disapprove 44% 47% 48% 52% 38% 37% 51% 46% | 46% 43% 7% | 41%
Bfggg:gth;? 3.?363,. toq DON't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
States? Unweighted n 788 300 116 349 623 226 303 553 936 154 701 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q60. Do you approve  Approve 51% 72% 14% 46% 1% 55% 21% 39% 44% 55% 47% 60%
or disapprove of the X " o o o o o o o o o o o
way that President Disapprove 49% 27% 86% 53% 29% 44% 79% 60% 56% 44% 52% 40%
Biden is handling Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1091 569 267 218 450 346 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q60. Do you approve  Approve 41% 54% 59% 51% 49% 53% 49% 48% 60% 43% 54%
or disapprove of the X o o o o o o o o o o o
way that President Disapprove 58% 45% 41% 48% 51% 47% 51% 52% 39% 56% 45%
Biden is handling Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 507 263 389 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q60. Do you approve  Approve 50% 53% 47% 44% 58% 56% 45% 51% 50% 52% 51% 50%
or disapprove of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o
way that President Disapprove 49% 47% 53% 55% 41% 43% 54% 49% 49% 47% 49% 49%
Biden is handling Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 303 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Approve 23% 28% 18% 17% 20% 28% 21% 21% 22% 28% 19% 23%
Q61. Do you approve i
or disapprove of the  Disapprove 7% 2% 82% 83% 80% 72% 78% 79% 78% 1% 81% 77%
way the U.S. Congress pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
is handling its job? i
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Approve 21% 23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 31% 15% 30% 27% 21%
Q61. Do you approve i
or disapprove of the ~ Disapprove 79% 76% 77% 75% 80% 74% 68% 85% 70% 73% 78%
way the U.S. Congress pon't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
is handling its job? X
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Approve 21% 29% 36% 21% 18% 38% 20% 18% 20% 37% 21% 27%
Q61. Do you approve i o o o o o o o o . o o o
or disapprove of the  Disapprove 79% 70% 62% 79% 82% 61% 80% 82% 79% 63% 78% 73%
way the U.S. Congress pon't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
is handling its job? i
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q62. Do you approve Approve 22% 26% 15% 19% 19% 26% 19% 21% 21% 29% 15% 22%
or disapprove of the X
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 78% 74% 85% 80% 80% 74% 80% 79% 79% 70% 84% 78%
is handling Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% [ 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q62. Do you approve Approve 20% 22% 21% 23% 18% 25% 27% 13% 33% 26% 19%
or disapprove of the X
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 80% 7% 79% 76% 82% 74% 73% 87% 67% 73% 80%
is handling Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q62. Do you approve  Approve 18% 32% 34% 19% 18% 36% 21% 15% 19% 35% 19% 27%
or disapprove of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 81% 68% 66% 81% 81% 63% 78% 85% 81% 64% 81% 73%
:eaniargtr‘\I::gn tal issues DOM't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
in the United States? Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q63. How much of the Just about always 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 8% 4% 1%
}gggr‘;"l‘gg\‘,’:rmztn:"tg Most of the time 21% 30% | 10% | 15% | 20% | 27% | 15% 23% 20% 24% 14% 26%
do what is right when Only some of the time 74% 64% 87% 80% 76% 66% 80% 75% 73% 68% 80% 71%
it comes to handling . 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
environmental issues ~°"N t KNow ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
in the United States? Unweighted n 1091 569 267 218 450 346 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q63. How much of the Just about always 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 10% 1% 5% 8% 3%
}g‘;gr‘;f';g‘j’:rmsemhtz Most of the time 21% | 21% 24% 19% 18% | 24% | 26% | 14% | 29% | 19% | 22%
flo what is right w.hen Only some of the time | 75% 73% 72% 74% 76% 72% 63% 85% 65% 72% 75%
it comes to handiing_ " pon't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
in the United States? Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 507 263 389 702
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q63. How much of the Just about always 4% 7% 14% 2% 2% 13% 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% 8%
}g‘;gr‘;f';g‘j’:rmsemhtz Most of the time 18% 28% 25% 20% 20% 30% 21% 17% | 18% 36% 21% | 21%
do what is right when Only some of the time 78% 63% 59% 78% 78% 57% 75% 81% 78% 51% 76% 69%
it comes to handling . 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues ~©Nt KNow ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
in the United States? Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 303 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q64. As you may
know, the Biden

Administration has set

a goal to become

carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release

no more carbon
dioxide into the

atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.

taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 2050?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

73%

91%

40%

72% 94%

76%

42%

63%

63%

7%

67%

83%

27%

9%

60%

28% 6%

24%

58%

36%

37%

22%

33%

17%

0%

0%

0%

1% 0%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1090

569

266

218 449

347

292

161

108

279

198

251

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity

Whites

Other

18-44

ge

45+

Q64. As you may
know, the Biden

Administration has set

a goal to become

carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release

no more carbon
dioxide into the

atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.

taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

62% 77%

83%

73%

2%

74%

80% 65%

81%

82%

68%

37% 23%

17%

27%

28%

26%

20% 35%

19%

17%

31%

1% 0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

290 800

284

516

543

538

313 506

264

388

702

Children in Household

No

Yes

High school

Education

only

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q64. As you may
know, the Biden

Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release

no more carbon
dioxide into the

atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.

taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

73%

73%

69%

69%

78%

78%

73%

1%

71%

83%

69% 80%

27%

26%

31%

31%

22%

21%

27%

29%

29%

17%

30% 20%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

788

300

116

350

622

224

304

554

936

154

701 386

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Yl oy Favor 57% 79% | 18% | 55% | 85% | 57% | 21% 39% 50% 59% 59% 70%
Administration has
recently set a goal of Oppose 43% 21% 82% 44% 14% 42% 79% 61% 50% 41% 41% 30%
having two-thirds of
new vehicles sold in
the U.S. to be electric Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
by 2032. Do you favor
or oppose this Unweighted n 1091 569 | 267 | 218 | 450 346 | 293 161 108 280 199 250
proposal?

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

oS SIou Ay Favor 2% | 62% 69% 59% 56% | 58% | 63% | 48% | 68% | 68% | 52%
Administration has
recently set a goal of Oppose 57% 37% 31% 41% 44% 42% 37% 52% | 32% | 32% | 48%
having two-thirds of
new vehicles sold in i o o o o o o o o o o o
the U.S. to be electric Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
by 2032. Do you favor
or oppose this Unweighted n 290 801 283 518 542 540 314 507 263 389 702
proposal?

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

eSSy aY  Favor 57% 59% 52% 51% 64% 60% | 54% | 57% | 56% | 64% 52% | 67%
Administration has
recently set a goal of Oppose 43% 41% 48% 48% 36% 40% 45% 43% | 44% 36% 47% 33%
having two-thirds of
new vehicles sold in
the U.S. to be electric Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
by 2032. Do you favor
or oppose this Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 304 553 937 154 701 387
proposal?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters P Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
In a condo or
townhome if it were
;ﬂg‘l'i‘znt'r‘;'r‘l;‘iftgse 28% 36% | 1% | 34% | 44% | 22% | 15% 27% 19% 26% 28% 36%
tQGg' Mfafmy ;r)‘eople face commute and travel
radeoffs when locally
choosing where to 7 .
live--meaning they In a single-family
have to give up some detaChEd hCLme, even
things in order to get  if it means that you
othe% things. How%o need to drive a car to 71% 63% 89% 66% 55% 77% 84% 73% 80% 74% 72% 62%
you feel about the commute and drive
following tradeoffs?  locally
Would you choose to
live: Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
In a condo or
townhome if it were
Ol trana o 24% | 30% 34% 27% 30% | 27% | 31% | 25% | 30% | 35% | 25%
tQGg.M:fny p;ople face commute and travel
radeoffs when locally
choosing where to 7 .
live--meaning they In a single-family
have to give up some dfetached h(:]me, even
things in order to get  if it means that you
othegr things. Howgdo need to drive a car to 76% 70% 64% 73% 69% 73% 68% 74% 70% 65% 74%
you feel about the commute and drive
following tradeoffs?  locally
Would you choose to
live: Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

In a condo or

townhome if it were

convenient to use
Q66. Many people face public transit to 30% 23% 27% 25% 31% 38% 28% 24% 28% 28% 20% 44%
t d. > Yy ’r" P commute and travel
radeoffs when locally
choosing where to 7 .
live--meaning they In a single-family
have to give up some c#etached ht%me’ even
things in order to get  if it means that you
othe% things. How%o need to drive a car to 70% 76% 1% 75% 69% 62% 70% 76% 72% 69% 79% 55%
you feel about the commute and drive
following tradeoffs?  locally
Would you choose to
live: Don't know 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
In a mixed-use
neighborhood if it
means you can walk to 54% 66% 27% 62% 70% 54% 33% 48% 38% 57% 56% 60%
?6(71‘ Mf?ny ﬁeople face stores, schools, and
radeoris when services
choosing where to N i
live--meaning they In a residential-only
have to give up some neighborhood, even if
things in order to get it r_neans you have to 46% 34% 73% 38% 30% 45% 67% 52% 62% 43% 44% 40%
other things. How do  drive to stores,
you feel about the schools, and services
following tradeoffs?
Would you choose to Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
live:
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
In a mixed-use
neighborhood if it
means you can walk to| 44% 57% 59% 57% 54% 55% 62% 49% 55% 62% 50%
Q67. Many people face stores, schools, and
tradeoffs when gl ’
choosing where to serwce_s i
live--meaning they In a residential-only
have to give up some neighborhood, even if
things in order to get it means you have to 56% 42% 41% 43% 46% 45% 38% 51% 45% 38% 50%
other things. How do  drive to stores,
you feel about the schools, and services
following tradeoffs?
Would you choose to Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
live:
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes | MioRsEnool|  college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education
In a mixed-use
neighborhood if it
means you can walk to 55% 52% 58% 51% 55% 62% 54% 50% 54% 53% 48% 66%
ﬁgégyf‘gmﬁﬁp'e face stores, schools, and
choosing where to serwce's i
live--meaning they In a residential-only
have to give up some neighborhood, even if
things in order to get it means you have to 45% 48% 42% 49% 45% 38% 46% 50% 46% 46% 52% 34%
other things. How do  drive to stores,
you feel about the schools, and services
following tradeoffs?
Would you choose to Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
live:
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental 54% 47% 67% 55% 45% 55% 65% 57% 52% 57% 59% 47%
restrictions to
Q68. People have increase the supply of
different ideas about  housing
state land use and The state government
local growth issues. should maintain
Which of the following ¢\ rrent land use and
t"|"° statements comes gpyironmental 45% 52% | 33% | 42% | 54% | 43% | 34% 42% 47% 42% 41% 53%
closer to your views — restrictions even if it
even if nglthg)r Is increases the cost of
exactly right? new housing
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1088 568 266 217 450 345 292 161 108 278 199 250
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental 56% 54% 48% 57% 60% 49% 60% 49% 59% 59% 52%
restrictions to
Q68. People have increase the supply of
different ideas about  housing
state land use and The state government
local growth issues.  ¢hould maintain
Which of the following .\ rrent land use and
two statements comes ¢yironmental 43% | 45% 52% 42% 40% | 49% | 40% | 49% | 41% | 41% | 46%
closer to your views — restrictions even if it
even if neither is increases the cost of
exactly right? new housing
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 290 798 283 515 543 537 314 505 262 388 700
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngllzlchool college College <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
y education Graduate
The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental 51% 63% 63% 53% 52% 65% 53% 51% 53% 60% 49% 65%
restrictions to
Q68. People have increase the supply of
different ideas about housing
state land use and The state government
local growth issues.  ¢hould maintain
Which of the following . rrent land use and
two statements comes ¢pyironmental 48% 36% 37% 45% 48% 35% 46% 48% 46% 40% 50% 34%
closer to your views — restrictions even if it
even if neither is increases the cost of
exactly right? new housing
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 786 300 116 348 622 225 303 552 934 154 700 385

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

The state government

should require local

governments to build

;Zi;’hgﬂ;if\ga{ﬁaﬁg 56% 69% | 33% | 56% | 70% | 60% | 34% 59% 46% 65% 49% 59%
Q69. People have affordable for the
different ideas about  workforce in the
state land use and region
local growth issues.
Which of the following Soca) governments
two statements comes 1
closer to your views — (';}”,f;‘waﬂgu";nfé Kinds 44% 31% | 66% | 44% | 30% | 40% | 65% 41% 54% 35% 50% 41%
even if neither is build in their
exactly right? communities

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 1087 569 266 216 450 346 290 159 108 279 199 250

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

The state government

should require local

governments to build

;'Li;’hgad;if";a{ﬁat"i; 53% | 57% 57% 58% 53% | 60% | 69% | 46% | 62% | 63% | 53%
Q69. People have affordable for the
different ideas about  workforce in the
state land use and region
local growth issues.
Which of the following SoC3) 99vernments
two statements comes ;
closer to your views — of naw haueine o | 47% | 42% 43% 42% a7% | 40% | 31% | 54% | 38% | 37% | 47%
even if neither is build in their
exactly right? communities

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 287 800 283 517 541 538 313 503 264 388 699
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngl':):lchool college Gcrggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
y education

The state government

should require local

governments to build

ﬂ‘e‘i:,’h(f,‘ﬂ;iigat’ﬁat‘;g 56% 56% 63% 54% 55% 66% 57% 52% | 54% 66% 49% 71%
Q69. People have affordable for the
different ideas about  workforce in the
state land use and region
local growth issues.
Which of the following Soca) 9overnments
two statements comes f
closer to your views — ot naw housieg o | 43% 44% 37% 46% 45% 34% | 43% | 48% | 45% 34% 50% | 29%
even if ngither is build in their
exactly right? communities

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 785 300 115 349 621 224 303 552 933 154 700 384

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltgsl E:,‘I_'apr;ge Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
70. Ch: ing topics,
o aran ding (oPICS: Good thing 80% 80% | 77% | 84% | 81% | 82% | 78% 83% 79% 85% 80% 7%
think it is a good thing
oy o vt 2 o Bad thing 19% 19% | 23% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 21% 17% 21% 14% 19% 23%
make laws and change
public policies about 7 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 [ [ o
environmental issues Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
in California by
passing ballot Unweighted n 1091 570 266 218 450 347 292 161 108 279 199 251
measures?
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
70. Ch:. ing topics,
Q general do you - Good thing 82% | 80% 76% 82% 80% | 80% | 82% | 77% | 86% | 82% | 80%
think it is a good thing
oy o vt 2 Bad thing 18% | 20% 24% 17% 19% | 19% | 17% | 23% | 14% | 18% | 20%
make laws and change
public policies about  pon't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 1%
in California by
passing ballot Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 506 264 389 702
measures?
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
70. Ch: ing topics,
e aranding (OPICS: Good thing 81% 78% 80% 82% 79% 85% 81% 78% | 79% 88% 79% | 83%
think it is a good thing
oy ofvotora aan Bad thing 19% 21% 19% 18% 21% 13% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 12% 20% | 17%
make laws and change
public policies about o+t know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
environmental issues
in California by
passing ballot Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 304 553 937 154 701 387
measures?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q71. How important is Very important 7% 78% 73% 80% 82% 73% 75% 81% 71% 76% 83% 73%
it to you personally to i
vote on ballot Somewhat important 19% 20% 18% 17% 15% 23% 19% 14% 23% 21% 14% 23%
mgﬁgﬁ;“‘;’;‘gﬁh";‘,ﬂgnge Not too important 4% 2% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4%
public policies about  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1091 569 267 218 449 347 293 161 108 279 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q71. How important is Very important 78% 76% 74% 7% 76% 7% 74% 81% 72% 74% 78%
it to you personally to i
vote on ballot Somewhat important 16% 20% 21% 19% 19% 19% 20% 15% 25% 21% 18%
mga:‘;;‘zfs“;gg"gugnge Not too important 6% | 4% 4% 3% 5% | 4% 6% 4% | 3% | 5% | 4%
public policies about  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 506 264 389 702

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q71. How important is Very important 79% 72% 7% 7% 77% 73% 75% 80% 78% 72% 7% 7%
it to you personally to i
vote on ballot Somewhat important 17% 24% 20% 19% 18% 24% 21% 16% 18% 26% 19% 20%
measures that will yo¢ 466 important 4% 49 4% 3% 5% 3% 49% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3%
make laws and change p ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
public policies about  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 304 554 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
72. The legislati i
2 oIS Yes 65% 83% | 32% | 67% | 89% | 67% | 33% 58% 53% 68% 65% 72%
billion bond measure
et e e taog . No 34% 17% | 66% | 33% | 11% | 33% | 64% 41% 40% 31% 35% 28%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If - pon't know 1% 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0%
being held today,
nvggld you vote yes or ynweighted n 1092 570 | 267 | 218 | 450 | 347 | 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
72. The legislati i
?onsidefine&?fsaeure ** Yes 55% | 69% 72% 67% 63% | 67% | 72% | 58% | 73% | 82% | 58%
billion bond measure
e ooy No 42% | 31% 28% 33% 36% | 31% | 28% | 40% | 27% | 18% | 41%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If - pon't know 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1%
being held today,
:V:;"d you vote yes or Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only 3 Graduate
education
72. The legislati i
. i IS RIS Yes 64% 69% 62% 62% 70% 7% 62% 62% | 64% 72% 60% | 77%
billion bond measure
et e fetaos . No 35% 30% 37% 37% 29% 23% | 36% | 37% | 35% | 28% 39% | 23%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If - pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
being held today,
m‘)’;"d you vote yes or Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Ce

ntral

Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q73. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to reject
the law?

Yes, approve the law

No, to reject the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

64%

1%

50% 66% 1%

67%

51%

5l

6%

57%

69%

61%

73%

36%

28%

50% 34% 28%

33%

49%

4

4%

43%

30%

38%

27%

0%

0%

0% 1% 1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1091

570

266 218 450

347

292

161

108

280

198

251

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male

Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos

Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

Q73. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to reject
the law?

Yes, approve the law

No, to reject the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

55%

68%

70% 66%

58%

70%

69%

59%

68%

75% 59%

45%

32%

30% 33%

41%

30%

30%

40%

32%

25% 41%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0% 0%

290

801

284 517

542

540

313

507 264

389 702

Children in Household

No

Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+ | Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q73. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to reject
the law?

Yes, approve the law

No, to reject the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

64%

66%

60%

64%

66%

70%

63%

62% 64%

67%

59%

74%

36%

34%

40%

36%

33%

30%

37%

38% 36%

33%

40%

26%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

789

300

116 351

622

226

304

553 937

154

701

387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q74. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' assembly on Fayor
the environmental
issues facing the
state, where about 100
citizens would be
randomly chosen and
invited by state
government officials
to represent the profile
of the public and, after
hearing from experts,
reviewing materials,
and deliberating
among themselves,
would make
recommendations to
the governor and
legislature on laws
and ballot measures
on environmental
issues in California?

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

68%

67%

67% 70%

70%

69%

63%

63%

81%

67%

74%

63%

32%

32%

33% 29%

29%

31%

36%

36%

19%

32%

25%

36%

1%

1%

1% 1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1%

1%

1%

1092

570

267 218

450

347

293

161

108

280

199

251

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South C

oast

Gender

Male

Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos

Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

Q74. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' assembly on Favor
the environmental
issues facing the
state, where about 100
citizens would be
randomly chosen and
invited by state
government officials
to represent the profile
of the public and, after
hearing from experts,
reviewing materials,
and deliberating
among themselves,
would make
recommendations to
the governor and
legislature on laws
and ballot measures
on environmental
issues in California?

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

70%

67%

65% 68%

65%

70%

71%

66%

69%

73% 65%

29%

32%

34% 31%

34%

29%

28%

34%

31%

27% 34%

0%

1%

1% 1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0% 1%

290

802

284 518

543

540

314

507

264

389 703
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Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q74. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' assembly on Favor
the environmental
issues facing the
state, where about 100
citizens would be
randomly chosen and
invited by state
government officials
to represent the profile
of the public and, after
hearing from experts,
reviewing materials,
and deliberating
among themselves,
would make
recommendations to
the governor and
legislature on laws )
and ballot measures  Unweighted n
on environmental

issues in California?

Oppose

Don't know

69% 65%

73%

70%

64%

7%

1%

63%

67% 72%

66%

2%

30% 34%

27%

30%

35%

23%

28%

37%

32% 27%

33%

28%

1% 0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0% 1%

1%

0%

790 300

116

351

623

226

304

554

938 154

702

387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q75. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' initiative

review commission Favor
where a representative
group of about 24
citizens would be
randomly chosen and
invited by state
government officials
to participate in
several public
meetings, and given
the task of choosing
the citizens' initiatives
to review, holding
public hearings in
which both yes and no Don't know
campaigns, along with
policy experts,
deliberate on the
initiatives' pros and
cons, and then make
ballot
recommendations in
the Secretary of
State's voter
information guide?

Oppose

Unweighted n

64%

62%

63%

70% 63%

67% 62%

64%

1%

62%

74%

58%

36%

37%

37%

30% 37%

33% 38%

35%

29%

37%

25%

42%

0%

1%

0%

0% 1%

0% 0%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

1090

570

265

218 450

346 292

161

108

279

199

250

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

Q75. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' initiative

review commission Favor
where a representative
group of about 24
citizens would be
randomly chosen and
invited by state
government officials
to participate in
several public
meetings, and given
the task of choosing
the citizens' initiatives
to review, holding
public hearings in
which both yes and no Don't know
campaigns, along with
policy experts,
deliberate on the
initiatives' pros and
cons, and then make
ballot
recommendations in
the Secretary of
State's voter
information guide?

Oppose

Unweighted n

66% 63%

60%

65%

62% 66%

67% 60%

68%

70% 61%

34% 36%

40%

34%

38% 33%

33% 39%

32%

29% 39%

0% 1%

0%

1%

0% 1%

0% 1%

0%

1% 0%

290 800

283

517

543 538

314 505

264

388 702
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Children in Household

No

Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q75. Do you favor or

oppose having a

citizens' initiative

review commission Favor
where a representative

group of about 24

citizens would be

randomly chosen and

invited by state

government officials

to participate in Oppose
several public

meetings, and given

the task of choosing

the citizens' initiatives

to review, holding

public hearings in

which both yes and no Don't know
campaigns, along with

policy experts,

deliberate on the

initiatives' pros and

cons, and then make

ballot

recommendations in Unweighted n
the Secretary of

State's voter

information guide?

63%

66%

67%

65%

61%

1%

67%

60%

62%

74%

61%

71%

36%

34%

33%

34%

38%

29%

32%

40%

38%

26%

39%

29%

0%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

789

299

116

349

623

226

304

552

936

154

700

387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very safe 30% 18% | 47% | 35% | 24% | 24% | 43% 33% 36% 18% 31% 27%
Q76. These d h Somewhat safe 46% 52% | 39% | 44% | 52% | 46% | 39% 46% 45% 54% 39% 48%
. , how
safe, if at all, from gun Not too safe 16% 20% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 19% | 13% 15% 18% 18% 18% 15%
violence do you feel in Not safe at all 8% 10% | 4% 8% 9% 10% | 5% 6% 1% 10% 11% 10%
your neighborhood?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Very safe 37% 27% 31% 25% 34% | 26% 22% 40% | 19% | 23% | 33%
Q76. These d h Somewhat safe 44% 47% 46% 48% 45% | 47% 46% 45% | 50% | 47% | 46%
safe, if at all. from gun Not too safe 16% | 16% 14% 17% 14% | 17% | 22% | 10% | 19% | 20% | 14%
violence do you feel in Not safe at all 4% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 12% | 10% | 7%
your neighborhood?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ""9':”5“‘;“°°' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very safe 31% 25% 23% 33% 30% 23% 27% 34% 31% 22% 33% 22%
Q76. These d h Somewhat safe 47% 44% 41% 45% 50% 43% 49% 47% | 46% 51% 50% 39%
safe, if at all. from gun Not too safe 14% 21% 22% 15% 14% 20% 17% 13% | 16% 18% 12% | 24%
violence do you feel in Not safe at all 7% 10% 14% 8% 5% 15% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 15%
your neighborhood?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q77. Would you say Constant threat 19% 24% 10% 17% 23% 21% 11% 21% 10% 24% 17% 20%
that gun-related ;
crimes, injuries, and  Major concemn butnot | 4o, 46% | 33% | 33% | 44% | 41% | 34% 39% 43% 43% 36% 43%
deaths are a constant 2 constantthrea
threat to your local Minor concern 29% 26% 33% 33% 28% 27% 35% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28%
community. a majior  \ota concern 12% 3% | 23% | 16% | 6% | 11% | 20% 13% 20% 6% 19% 9%
constant threat, more ' pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
not a concern? Unweighted n 1091 570 266 218 450 347 292 161 108 279 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q77. Would you say  Constant threat 15% | 20% 20% 20% 16% | 22% 25% 13% | 23% | 25% | 16%
that gun-related i
crimes injuries, and  Major concernbutnot | 440, | 409, 41% 40% 36% | 43% 39% | 39% | 42% | 38% | 41%
deaths are a constant 2 constant threat
threat to your local Minor concern 29% 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 26% 35% 23% 25% 31%
it 5
Concarm bt Aot 3o Not a concern 17% | 10% 9% 1% 15% | 8% 9% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 12%
g‘f’gsr::zgf_hggﬁ;e';‘:fgr Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
not a concern? Unweighted n 290 801 284 517 543 539 314 506 264 389 702
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q77. Would you say Constant threat 18% 23% 28% 17% 16% 28% 20% 14% 19% 20% 14% 30%
that gun-related f
crimes, injuries, and  Walor concern butnot | 40, 38% 36% 41% 41% 34% 44% 40% | 39% 44% 41% | 38%
deaths are a constant
threat to your local Minor concern 31% 26% 26% 31% 30% 27% 25% 33% 30% 27% 32% 23%
ity, €
Oy 2 p4a°T  Not a concern 1% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 1% 13% | 12% 9% 13% | 9%
concern but not a
g‘f’gﬁ%f_"ggﬁgeﬁ‘:’gr Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not a concern? Unweighted n 789 300 116 350 623 226 304 553 937 154 701 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 9% 12% 3% 7% 13% 7% 5% 3% 7% 15% 9% 8%
Q78. How often, if Almost every day 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 9% 17% 13% 9% 12% 15%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 40% 45% 29% 42% 48% 41% 28% 32% 30% 46% 42% 41%
;'}f: Ivewillbaa e Rarely 29% 21% | 44% | 28% | 16% | 28% | 44% 32% 40% 22% 28% 27%
victim of gun Never 10% 7% 14% 11% 7% 1% 14% 16% 8% 8% 10% 10%
i ?
violence? Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Every day 5% 10% 7% 12% 6% 11% 15% 4% 11% 12% 7%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q78. How often, if Almost every day 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 17% 10%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 32% 43% 40% 44% 36% 43% 39% 38% 44% 37% 41%
m} you or someone  Rarely 35% | 26% 28% 26% 32% | 25% | 24% | 34% | 23% | 24% | 31%
victim of gun Never 13% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10%
i ?
violence? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o%
Unweighted n 290 802 284 518 543 540 314 507 264 389 703
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egggg%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Every day 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% 14%
Q78. How often, if Almost every day 11% 18% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 15% 11% 17%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 40% 39% 35% 41% 42% 40% 43% 38% 39% 44% 38% 43%
;*L‘L‘ ml; %ﬁ%’;‘?"e Rarely 30% 24% 26% 30% 28% 24% 29% 30% | 29% 27% 34% 17%
victim of gun Never 10% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 6% 11% 9%
i ?
violence? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Barbara Lee, a
Democrat, 13% 20% 0% 11% 20% 13% 3% 5% 6% 10% 12% 25%
Congresswoman
Katie Porter, a
Democrat, 19% 27% 2% 21% 34% 14% 5% 19% 16% 23% 21% 13%
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, 16% 23% 3% 13% 23% 18% 4% 13% 7% 18% 13% 21%
Congressman
gggi’cﬁi‘j;‘;y"’a"“' 2 1% % | 1% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Denard Ingram, a 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Sarah Liew, a
Republican, Chief 5% 1% 12% 6% 1% 7% 7% 7% 10% 2% 6% 5%
Executive Officer
James P. Bradley, a
Republican, Chief 6% 1% 17% 5% 1% 4% 15% 7% 9% 3% 7% 6%
Financial Officer
Q81. As you may Danny Fabricant, a 2% 1% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1%
know, California now Republican
has a top-two primary Fepbrina Keivaulqe
system for statewide  Autiameineire. other 2% 0% | 2% | 6% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
races in which voters .
can cast ballots for ~ peSsica Resendez, a 2% 4% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
any candidate,
regardless of party,  Jeremy Fennell, a 1% 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
candidates receivin
the most votes— _  poshua Bocanegra, a 2% 4% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 2%
regardless of party—
will advance to the ~ Roxanne Lawler, a 2% % | 6% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1%
general election. If the Republican
June primary for U.S.  Raji Rab, a Democrat,
Senator were being  Aviator/Educator/Entre| 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
held today, and these preneur
xﬁ?&';%&a;‘ﬂh"é‘é‘ii Frank Ferreira, an 3% 1% | 1% | 9% | 2% | 4% | 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
for? independent ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Eric Early, a
Eﬁ%‘:r?g)?laBndsiness 7% 1% | 21% | 6% | 1% | 5% | 18% 9% 12% % 6% 6%
Owner
pacob Fafmos, a 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | o% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Jehu Thomas De
Gerold Hand, a 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Republican
Jonathan Reiss, a
Republican, Business 4% 1% 13% 2% 0% 3% 12% 6% 5% 6% 4% 1%
Owner
Akinyemi Agbede, a
Democrat, 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Mathematician
2$2§§fe“e 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Don't know 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Unweighted n 1092 570 267 218 450 347 293 161 108 280 199 251
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Inland/Coastal N
orth/South C
I oast
___ nland | Coastal g:nr::gl . )
gemocratee, : zentra South Coast [ Male | F Tl ]
o s
?gresswoman . - emale | Latinos | Whi I
=r - ites | Other | 18
gemocrat, ’ - . : :
ongresswoman 18% 19% o . .
Adam Schiff, a 0 . - - :
gemocrat, ' - . : -
Dongressman - - o 20% 21% 18%
enice Gary-| o = | -
Republicar:yPando"a 1% o - - [
Denard Ingra : = - - - |
Democrat ma /o 0 - -
S e : . . o 7% 19%
Rarah Liew, a k i o - g |
Eepublican, Chief o . 0 : :
Jxecutive Officer i 4% . . . D : :
ame - | |
Repug P. Bradley, a : - : : |
R lican, Chief . | : :
081, Asyou inancial Officer i o 5 .
ey may Danny Fabri ° 7% 5% 6%
oo top-twgma-now Republicanlcant’ a o 5% 8% 5% 59
system for ey Fepbri i - - o . :
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é:ﬂetpnmary o tshe Roxanne Lt er, a " ° 3% % 0% 29
e, the Reput o 1% 3% o ° 3%
Sentor eing ji Rab, a Dem ° 1% 1% 69 1%
y, and th Aviator/E O 0 A) OD
xﬁ':vtvl;l)e Candidateesse preneur ducstorlEntrel =% ’ - - . | : : 20/
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Eric Early, a : = = . - O O
)I:epublica'n, 0 - : : :
0ttorneleusine ” . . | :
tiorn ss 10% 6% O .
Jacob F 0 - : : :
a 0,
Democratrmos, 2 - - 70 | :
Jehu Tho = = /0 e -
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngllzlt;hool college (grglcliigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education
Barbara Lee, a
gemocrat, 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 17%
ongresswoman
Katie Porter, a
gemocrat, 17% 22% 19% 15% 22% 13% 17% 22% 19% 16% 18% 19%
ongresswoman
Adam Schiff, a
gemocrat, 17% 10% 1% 11% 22% 8% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 12%
ongressman
Denice Gary-Pandol , a 19% 19 29 1% 1% 19 ) 0 ) 0 0 0
Republican o o o o o % 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Denard Ingram, a 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sarah Liew, a
Republican, Chief 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Executive Officer
James P. Bradley, a
'I:Rppubl_iclag,ﬁg:hief 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3%
inancia icer
E:;‘-N{\‘s: youmay gg;ﬂ’g,fjabn' icant, a 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 2% 4% 3% 2%
has a top-two primar i i
Systom for statowide. Ao meroe ot 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% | 1% 3% 1% 3%
races in which voters Jessica Resendez, a
can cashl_a:lltots for Democrat ’ 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
any candidate,
regardiess of party,  jeremy Fennell, a 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% | 1% 2% 1% | 3%
candidates receiving
the mostvotes— posnea Bocanegra,a | o0, 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% | 1% 8% 2% | 3%
regardless of party— R Law
will advance to the oxanne Lawler, a
general election. If the Republican 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
June primary for U.S.  Raji Rab, a Democrat,
Senator were being Aviator/Educator/Entre| 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5%
held today, and these preneur
were the candidates, Frank F .
who would you vote ~ Trank Ferreira, an 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
for? independent
Eric Early, a
ﬁgg‘:gg;fB“dsin ess 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Owner
bacob Farmos, a 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Jehu Thomas De
Gerold Hand, a 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Republican
Jonathan Reiss, a
gepublican, Business 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4%
wher
Akinyemi Agbede, a
“Dnerttr\locrai,' . 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
athematician
2$2§%febe 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% | 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Unweighted n 790 300 116 351 623 226 304 554 938 154 702 387

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 8-29, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2023

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Joe Biden 57% 84% 10% 50% 83% 57% 22% 42% 41% 62% 56% 68%
Donald Trump 31% 8% 77% 25% 9% 25% 65% 42% 44% 27% 34% 20%
Q83. If the 2024
presidential election (Ss%’;‘gff’;f else 1% 7% | 12% | 21% | 8% | 15% | 12% 14% 15% 10% 10% 1%
were being held today, R
and these were the Neither/Would not vote]
candidates, who would for President 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
you vote for? (volunteered)
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1089 570 267 215 450 346 291 160 108 280 199 249
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Joe Biden 41% 62% 67% 59% 54% 59% 59% 50% 67% 57% 56%
Donald Trump 41% 27% 21% 30% 33% 29% 30% 35% 22% 31% 31%
Q83. If the 2024
presidential election (Ss‘;,’ggl‘f’;‘)e else 16% | 10% 11% 9% 12% | 1% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 12%
were being held today, .
and these were the Neither/Would not vote
candidates, who would for President 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
you vote for? (volunteered)
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 289 800 282 518 541 540 314 507 263 388 701
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngllzlt;hool college (grglcliigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
education
Joe Biden 59% 50% 52% 49% 65% 62% 52% 56% 56% 61% 55% 61%
Donald Trump 30% 33% 39% 36% 22% 30% 37% 28% 31% 26% 31% 29%
Q83. If the 2024
presidential election 2$2§§Teke 10% 14% 7% 14% 12% 6% 10% 14% | 11% 12% 13% 9%
were being held today, .
and these were the Neither/Would not vote
candidates, who would for President 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
you vote for? (volunteered)
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 788 300 116 351 621 226 304 554 936 153 702 385

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
3

Fieldwork: June 8-29, 202
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